Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

Beneficial Use: Not reported

$104406312

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: CAP REC’'D11-7-94. 07/03/98-SITE ASSESSM WP, WP INAPPROPRIATE PENDING
WELL SURV; 02/26/99-QTRLY GW MON RPT 1999; 4/29/99 QTR GW MON RPT
1999; 12/15/00 QTRLY GW MON RPT

LUST:

Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701089

Global Id: T0603701089

Latitude: 33.9600401

Longitude: -118.3116608

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 02/14/2014

Case Worker: JW

RB Case Number: 900470043

Local Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

File Location: Not reported

Local Case Number: Not reported

Potential Media Affect:

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701089
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
200 North Main Street, Suite 1780

City: LOS ANGELES

Email: eloy.luna@lacity.org

Phone Number: Not reported

Global Id: T0603701089

Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: JIMMIE WOO

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200

City: LOS ANGELES
Email: jwoo@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 2135766600
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/02/1992
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/10/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2013
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2012
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Date: 06/15/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/03/2016
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/30/2015
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/15/2016
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/17/2007
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2010
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/09/2002
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/04/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/13/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/23/2007
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/24/2008
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
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MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

08/27/2007
Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0603701089

RESPONSE

10/15/2009

Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report

T0603701089

RESPONSE

04/15/2015

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603701089
ENFORCEMENT
10/28/2001

Staff Letter

T0603701089
ENFORCEMENT
11/14/2013

Staff Letter

T0603701089
ENFORCEMENT
02/14/2014

Staff Letter

T0603701089

ENFORCEMENT

01/15/2015

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T0603701089

RESPONSE

07/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603701089
RESPONSE

07/15/2008

Remedial Progress Report

T0603701089

RESPONSE

06/30/2009

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0603701089

RESPONSE

07/15/2009

Sensitive Receptor Survey Report

T0603701089
RESPONSE

01/15/2010

Remedial Progress Report

$104406312
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0603701089
RESPONSE

04/15/2010

Other Report / Document

T0603701089

RESPONSE

07/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603701089
ENFORCEMENT
11/28/2001

Notice of Violation

T0603701089

ENFORCEMENT

04/24/2002

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0603701089
REMEDIATION
11/01/1994

Free Product Removal

T0603701089
RESPONSE

08/15/2002

Other Report / Document

T0603701089
RESPONSE

03/09/2015

Remedial Progress Report

T0603701089
RESPONSE

04/15/2014

Remedial Progress Report

T0603701089

RESPONSE

07/15/2015

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701089

RESPONSE

06/14/2016

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0603701089
REMEDIATION
05/01/2009

$104406312

Ex Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than P&T, SVE, or Excavation)

T0603701089
RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Date: 12/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/15/2003
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/03/2003
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/19/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/09/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2015
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/18/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/26/2003
Action: Notice of Violation
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/23/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/22/2001
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701089
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2012
Action: Remedial Progress Report
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701089

TC5630502.4s Page 429



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

ENF:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:

Open - Case Begin Date
06/02/1992

T0603701089
Open - Remediation
11/18/2003

T0603701089
Open - Remediation
02/14/2014

T0603701089
Open - Site Assessment
07/03/1994

T0603701089
Open - Site Assessment
11/12/1996

T0603701089
Open - Site Assessment
08/22/2001

T0603701089
Open - Site Assessment
03/08/2004

T0603701089
Open - Site Assessment
08/27/2007

4

242206

Andrew Car Wash
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

33.959969
-118.311689
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Reg Meas

$104406312
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Category1:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1
900470043
169384
Unregulated
4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
239987

4

NOV

Notice of Violation
11/28/2001
Not reported
Not reported
11/28/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 900470043
Notice of Violation sent 11/28/01 for 10 overdue technical
reports.
UST

Not reported
1

0

$104406312
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:
Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Category1:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:
Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:
Status Date:

0

[eNeoNoNoNe]

4

242206
Andrew Car Wash
Facility

Not reported
All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

33.959969
-118.311689
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1
900470043
169384
Unregulated
4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013

$104406312
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Effective Date: Not reported
Expiration/Review Date: Not reported
Termination Date: Not reported
WDR Review - Amend: Not reported
WDR Review - Revise/Renew: Not reported
WDR Review - Rescind: Not reported
WDR Review - No Action Required: Not reported
WDR Review - Pending: Not reported
WDR Review - Planned: Not reported
Status Enrollee: N
Individual/General: |
Fee Code: Not reported
Direction/Voice: Passive
Enforcement Id(EID): 238302
Region: 4
Order / Resolution Number: UNKNOWN
Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation
Effective Date: 08/22/2001
Adoption/lssuance Date: Not reported
Achieve Date: Not reported
Termination Date: 08/22/2001
ACL Issuance Date: Not reported
EPL Issuance Date: Not reported
Status: Historical
Title: Enforcement - 900470043
Description: Notice of Violation sent 8/22/01 for numerous overdue

technical reports.
Program: UST
Latest Milestone Completion Date: Not reported
# Of Programs1: 1
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0
Region: 4
Facility Id: 242206
Agency Name: Andrew Car Wash
Place Type: Facility
Place Subtype: Not reported
Facility Type: All other facilities
Agency Type: Privately-Owned Business
# Of Agencies: 1
Place Latitude: 33.959969
Place Longitude: -118.311689
SIC Code 1: Not reported
SIC Desc 1: Not reported
SIC Code 2: Not reported
SIC Desc 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Desc 3: Not reported
NAICS Code 1: Not reported
NAICS Desc 1: Not reported
NAICS Code 2: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Category1:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1
900470043
169384
Unregulated
4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
238301

4
UNKNOWN
Oral Communication
08/08/2001
Not reported
Not reported
08/08/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 900470043

$104406312

Board staff phoned RP on 8/8/01 for overdue reports.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Program: UST
Latest Milestone Completion Date: Not reported
# Of Programs1: 1
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0
Region: 4
Facility Id: 242206
Agency Name: Andrew Car Wash
Place Type: Facility
Place Subtype: Not reported
Facility Type: All other facilities
Agency Type: Privately-Owned Business
# Of Agencies: 1
Place Latitude: 33.959969
Place Longitude: -118.311689
SIC Code 1: Not reported
SIC Desc 1: Not reported
SIC Code 2: Not reported
SIC Desc 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Desc 3: Not reported
NAICS Code 1: Not reported
NAICS Desc 1: Not reported
NAICS Code 2: Not reported
NAICS Desc 2: Not reported
NAICS Code 3: Not reported
NAICS Desc 3: Not reported
# Of Places: 1
Source Of Facility: Reg Meas
Design Flow: Not reported
Threat To Water Quality: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
Pretreatment: Not reported
Facility Waste Type: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 2: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 3: Not reported
Facility Waste Type 4: Not reported
Program: UST
Program Category1: TANKS
Program Category2: TANKS
# Of Programs: 1
WDID: 900470043
Reg Measure Id: 169384
Reg Measure Type: Unregulated
Region: 4
Order #: Not reported
Npdes# CA#: Not reported
Major-Minor: Not reported
Npdes Type: Not reported
Reclamation: Not reported
Dredge Fill Fee: Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
238105

4
UNKNOWN
Oral Communication
06/29/2001
Not reported
Not reported
06/29/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 900470043
Board staff phoned RP 6/29/01 for 4 overdue reports.
UST

Not reported
1

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNo]

4

242206

Andrew Car Wash
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

33.959969
-118.311689

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$104406312
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued)

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Category1:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:

WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:

Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1
900470043
169384
Unregulated
4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
237351

4
UNKNOWN
Notice of Violation
06/08/2001
Not reported
Not reported
06/08/2001
Not reported
Not reported

$104406312
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANCHESTER ST ANDREWS CARWASH (Continued) $104406312
Status: Historical
Title: Enforcement - 900470043
Description: Notice of Violation sent 6/8/01 for 5 overdue technical
reports.
Program: UST
Latest Milestone Completion Date: Not reported
# Of Programs1: 1
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900470043
BL374 AM & ASSOCIATES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000137157
West 5957 S ST ANDREWS PL FINDS CAD980880777
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.158 mi.
834 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BL
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
135 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/29/1983
Focus Map: Facility name: AM & ASSOCIATES

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

5957 S ST ANDREWS PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
CAD980880777

7321 EMERSON AVE
WESTMINSTER, CA 92683
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
5957 S ST ANDREWS PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

714-891-4845

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AM & ASSOCIATES (Continued)
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

ALVIN C LANG AND MICHELLE LANG
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002672778

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000137157

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

1000137157
110002672778

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002672778
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Direction
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BN375 MOHAMED AN KABOUDAN SWEEPS UST $S101583373
West 1923 W MANCHESTER AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.158 mi.
834 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BN
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
201 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 4118
3 Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: Not reported

STG: Not reported

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19003547

Regulated By: UTNKI

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 2136796818

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1923 W MANCHESTER AVE

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Inactive
BO376 ONE DAY AUTO AND TRANSMISSION RCRA-SQG 1000596760
NNW 1880 W SLAUSON FINDS CAD983607409
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.165 mi.
869 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster BO
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
136 ft. Date form received by agency: 03/25/1993
Focus Map: Facility name: ONE DAY AUTO AND TRANSMISSION

1

Facility address:
EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

1880 W SLAUSON

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
CAD983607409

BOK LEE

1880 W SLAUSON

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
us
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ONE DAY AUTO AND TRANSMISSION (Continued)

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

213-752-4113

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

1000596760

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

BOK K LEE

1680 W SLAUSON
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
213-223-0162

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002862108

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE DAY AUTO AND TRANSMISSION (Continued) 1000596760

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1000596760

Registry ID: 110002862108

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002862108
BO377 CHESTERFIELD SQUARE LUST $S105180916
NNW 1816 SLAUSON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.171 mi.
902 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster BO
Actual: LUST REG 4:
136 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
1 County: Los Angeles

Facility Id: 900470170

Status: Leak being confirmed

Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity: Not reported

Local Case No: Not reported

Case Type: Soil

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported

Global ID: T060379736

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: MB

Local Agency: Not reported

Cross Street: WESTERN

Enforcement Type: DLLET

Date Leak Discovered: 6/29/2001

Date Leak First Reported: 7/27/2001

Date Leak Record Entered: Not reported
Date Confirmation Began: 9/4/2002

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 1/2/2002
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported
How Leak Discovered: oM

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: JAMES SMITH

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2789.5699774013557270001578462
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
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CHESTERFIELD SQUARE (Continued) $105180916
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: JAMES SMITH
RP Address: 11999 SAN VICENTE BLVD. SUITE #200
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 33.989063 / -1
Local Agency Staff: Not reported
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Haz Mat incident report filed
BO378 CHESTERFIELD SQUARE LUST $S109283861
NNW 1816 W SLAUSON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.171 mi.
902 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster BO
Actual: LUST:
136 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
1 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T060379736
Global Id: T060379736
Latitude: 33.9891112
Longitude: -118.3098552
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/26/2003
Case Worker: MB
RB Case Number: 900470170
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T060379736
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: MAGDY BAIADY

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES
mbaiady@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766699

T060379736
Other
07/27/2001
Leak Reported
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CHESTERFIELD SQUARE (Continued) $109283861
Global Id: T060379736
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2003
Action: Sensitive Receptor Survey Report
Global Id: T060379736
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2003
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T060379736
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2003
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T060379736
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/26/2003
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T060379736
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/29/2001
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T060379736
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/26/2003
Global Id: T060379736
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 06/29/2001
379 LAUSD/ LASALLE AVE ELEM RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024783708
East 8715 LA SALLE AVE CAD982046039
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.176 mi.
931 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
184 ft. Date form received by agency: 06/17/1988
Focus Map: Facility name: LAUSD/ LASALLE AVE ELEM
4 Facility address: 8715 LA SALLE AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0000
EPA ID: CAD982046039
Mailing address: 333 S BEAUDRY AVE FL 21
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017-0000
Contact: PAT SCHAENEN
Contact address: 333 S. BEAUDRY AVE, 21ST FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 213-241-3356
Contact email: PAT.SCHANEN@LAUSD.NET
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Non-Generator
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LAUSD/ LASALLE AVE ELEM (Continued) 1024783708

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: PAT SCHAENEN
Owner/operator address: 333 S. BEAUDRY AVE, 21ST FLOOR
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 213-241-3356

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Owner/operator address: 333 S BEAUDRY AVE FL 21 LAUSD OEHS
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 213-241-3356

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

TC5630502.4s Page 445



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
380 LAUSD-CLAY MIDDLE SCHOOL RCRA-LQG 1010312998
SE 12226 S WESTERN AVENUE CAD982039554
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.178 mi.
940 ft.
Actual: RCRA-LQG:
150 ft. Date form received by agency: 09/13/2010
Focus Map: Facility name: LAUSD-CLAY MIDDLE SCHOOL
8 Facility address: 12226 S WESTERN AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAD982039554

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

S BEAUDRY AVE, 27TH
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
SOE AUNG

S BEAUDRY AVE, 27TH
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
us

213-241-3199
SOE.AUNG@LAUSD.NET
09

Large Quantity Generator
Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste

during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than

100 kg of that material at any time

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL
S BEAUDRY AVE, 27TH
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
Not reported
213-241-3199

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State

Owner

06/17/1988

Not reported

LAUSD-CLAY MIDDLE SCHOOL
Not reported

CA 90017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State

Operator
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LAUSD-CLAY MIDDLE SCHOOL (Continued)

06/17/1988
Not reported

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/02/2006
LAUSD-CLAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency: 02/02/2006
LAUSD-CLAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Site name:
Classification:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

Violation Status:

181

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Other inorganic solid waste

D008
LEAD

Small Quantity Generator

Large Quantity Generator

352

Other organic solids

D008
LEAD

No violations found

1010312998

BK381 K'Y ENTERPRISES

North 5816 S WESTERN AVE
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.180 mi.

950 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster BK
Actual: SWEEPS UST:

137 ft. Status:

Focus Map: Comp Number:

2 Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Created Date:

Owner Tank Id:

Active

322

9
44-001057
01-15-93
03-15-94
02-29-88
Not reported

SWEEPS UST S101585353
CAFID UST N/A
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K'Y ENTERPRISES (Continued)

SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

19-050-000322-000001
A

550

04-20-88

OIL

W

WASTE OIL

3

Active

322

9

44-001057
01-15-93
03-15-94
02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-000322-000002
A

12000

04-20-88

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

322

9

44-001057

01-15-93

03-15-94

02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-000322-000003

Tank Status: A
Capacity: 12000
Active Date: 04-20-88
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 19023089
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00003916
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2132980346
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3701 WILSHIRE BLVD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900470000
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported

$101585353
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K'Y ENTERPRISES (Continued) S$101585353
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
BK382 76 STATION #0914 LUST $S107619715
North 5816 WESTERN AVE. S. N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.180 mi.
950 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster BK
Actual: LUST:
137 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
2 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603737666
Global Id: T0603737666
Latitude: 33.9893454795722
Longitude: -118.308527469635
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/06/2015
Case Worker: AT
RB Case Number: 900470207

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Regional Board

3188

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0603737666

Regional Board Caseworker

ARMAN TOUMARI

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
LOS ANGELES
atoumari@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766708

T0603737666

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603737666
RESPONSE
09/25/2012

Site Assessment Report

T0603737666

RESPONSE

02/11/2013

Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
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76 STATION #0914 (Continued) $107619715
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: Other
Date: 04/05/2005
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/11/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2007
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/12/2008
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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76 STATION #0914 (Continued) $107619715
Date: 04/05/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/23/2009
Action: Pilot Study / Treatability Workplan
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/08/2014
Action: Notification - Preclosure
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/06/2015
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/17/2009
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603737666
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
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76 STATION #0914 (Continued) $107619715

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2010

Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 03/02/2015

Action: Well Destruction Report

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 04/26/2011

Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 04/26/2010

Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 10/01/1997

Action: Excavation

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/11/2007

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: Other

Date: 05/10/2004

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/16/2011

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Global Id: T0603737666

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2012

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

LUST:
Global Id: T0603737666
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76 STATION #0914 (Continued) S$107619715
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/06/2015
Global Id: T0603737666
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/10/2004
Global Id: T0603737666
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 01/24/2013
Global Id: T0603737666
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 04/05/2011
Global Id: T0603737666
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/05/2005
Global Id: T0603737666
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/23/2007
BK383 SERVICE STATION 0914 HIST UST 1000166579
North 5816 S WESTERN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.180 mi.
950 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster BK
Actual: HIST UST:
137 ft. File Number: 00028F70
Focus Map: URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00028F70.pdf
2 Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000003916
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: HOLLIS H PRESTON
Telephone: 2132969639
Owner Name: UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
Owner Address: 3701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD-SUITE
Owner City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90010
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 0914-4
Year Installed: 1955
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test, 10
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 0914-2
Year Installed: 1984
Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
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SERVICE STATION 0914 (Continued) 1000166579
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test, 10
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 0914-1
Year Installed: 1984
Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, Pressure Test, 10
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
BK384 MEPCO OIL COMPANY #38 UST U003982143
North 5816 S WESTERN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.180 mi.
950 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster BK
Actual: UST:
137 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
2 Latitude: 33.98932
Longitude: -118.30859
Facility ID: 24211
Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Latitude: 33.9906699
Longitude: -118.307242
385 STANLEY FRANCOIS RCRA-SQG 1008194364
East 11103 S LA SALLE AVE HAZNET CAC002563875
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.190 mi.
1004 ft.
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
231 ft. Date form received by agency: 05/27/2004
Focus Map: Facility name: STANLEY FRANCOIS
6 Facility address: 11103 S LA SALLE AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

STAN

CAC002563875

LEY FRANCOIS

Not reported

Not reported

Contact country: us
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

EPA Region: 09

323-779-5105
Not reported

Classification:
Description:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
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STANLEY FRANCOIS (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

hazardous waste at any time

STANLEY FRANCOIS
11103 S LA SALLE AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

04/14/2003

Not reported

STANLEY FRANCOIS
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
04/14/2003
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/27/2004

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

STANLEY FRANCOIS
Large Quantity Generator

D008
LEAD

No violations found

1008194364
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STANLEY FRANCOIS (Continued) 1008194364
HAZNET:
Facility Name: STANLEY FRANCOIS
envid: 1008194364
Year: 2003
GEPAID: CAC002563875
Contact: STANLEY FRANCOIS
Telephone: 3236326670
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 11103 S LA SALLE AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 8.42
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
386 RICHARD, KIM RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024774240
East 8700 LA SALLE AVENUE CAC002994161
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.201 mi.
1061 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
182 ft. Date form received by agency: 12/24/2018
Focus Map: Facility name: RICHARD, KIM
4 Facility address: 8700 LA SALLE AVENUE

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
CAC002994161
RICHARD, KIM

8700 LA SALLE AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
619-957-6104
ANDREWC@PWSEI.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

RICHARD, KIM

8700 LA SALLE AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported
619-957-6104

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

RICHARD, KIM
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RICHARD, KIM (Continued) 1024774240
Owner/operator address: 8700 LA SALLE AVENUE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 619-957-6104
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
387 PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 LUST $S106116261
NNW 1851 SLAUSON AVE. W. N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.202 mi.
1066 ft.
Actual: LUST REG 4:
136 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
1 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470189
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Substance: UNK

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Undefined

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603777871

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: MSH

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: WESTERN AVE.

Enforcement Type: SEL

Date Leak Discovered: 11/7/2002

Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered:
Date Confirmation Began:

11/7/2002
Not reported
4/10/2003
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database: Not reported
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported
How Leak Discovered: Not reported
How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): Not reported
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 7/11/2003
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported

Not reported

MR. ROBERT HARO
1851 W. SLAUSON AVE.
LUST

0/0

UNK

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603777871

TO0603777871

33.98941

-118.310341

Open - Remediation
01/06/2011

DMB

900470189

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Regional Board

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
LUST:
Global Id: T0603777871
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

DAVID M. BJOSTAD

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200

Los Angeles
dave.bjostad@waterboards.ca.gov
Not reported

T0603777871

Local Agency Caseworker
TBD

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
200 N. MAIN ST. RM. 970
LOS ANGELES

Not reported

2134826528

T0603777871

RESPONSE

11/06/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603777871

RESPONSE

05/24/2018

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0603777871

RESPONSE

12/30/2012

Other Workplan - Regulator Responded

T0603777871
ENFORCEMENT
09/16/2008
Notice to Comply

T0603777871
Other
11/07/2002
Leak Reported

T0603777871

RESPONSE

01/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603777871

RESPONSE

01/15/2013

Remedial Progress Report

T0603777871
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 03/21/2012

Action: Remedial Progress Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2014

Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2013

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2013

Action: Well Installation Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2014

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2013

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2013

Action: Remedial Progress Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2013

Action: Remedial Progress Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2019

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2018

Action: Remedial Progress Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/30/2018

Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 08/04/2004
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/12/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/11/2013
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/31/2014
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/16/2015
Action: Removal Action Work Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/28/2015
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Addendum - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/15/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2013
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/17/2017
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/14/2013
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/17/2018
Action: Health and Safety Code Section 25296.10(c)
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/04/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2014
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2019
Action: Interim Remedial Action Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

05/02/2005
Staff Letter

T0603777871
ENFORCEMENT
01/06/2011

Staff Letter

T0603777871
ENFORCEMENT
03/11/2013

Staff Letter

T0603777871
ENFORCEMENT
09/13/2017

Waste Discharge Requirements

T0603777871
RESPONSE
05/15/2008

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0603777871
RESPONSE
07/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603777871
RESPONSE
05/15/2008

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0603777871
RESPONSE
10/15/2008

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603777871
RESPONSE
01/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603777871
RESPONSE

02/18/2014

Other Report / Document

T0603777871

RESPONSE

10/10/2013

Remedial Progress Report

T0603777871

RESPONSE

07/15/2017

Remedial Progress Report

$106116261
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/08/2005
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/25/2005
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/23/2006
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/13/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/09/2015
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/16/2014
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/20/2015
Action: Waste Discharge Requirements
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/13/2017
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2014
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
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PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

02/17/2014
Remedial Progress Report

T0603777871
REMEDIATION
09/08/2008

Free Product Removal

T0603777871
REMEDIATION
05/11/2011

Dual Phase Extraction

T0603777871

REMEDIATION

12/24/2015

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

T0603777871
REMEDIATION
05/11/2011

Dual Phase Extraction

T0603777871

ENFORCEMENT

10/16/2018

Health and Safety Code Section 25296.10(c)

T0603777871

RESPONSE

10/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603777871

RESPONSE

07/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603777871

RESPONSE

07/15/2014

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603777871

RESPONSE

01/15/2016

Remedial Progress Report

T0603777871

RESPONSE

07/15/2017

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603777871

RESPONSE

02/15/2019

Pilot Study/ Treatability Report

$106116261
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 06/11/2002

Action: Excavation

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/16/2006

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/23/2003

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/30/2004

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/30/2010

Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/30/2010

Action: Well Installation Workplan

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/15/2010

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/15/2011

Action: Remedial Progress Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 06/02/2011

Action: Sensitive Receptor Survey Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/15/2011

Action: Site Assessment Report

Global Id: T0603777871

Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
Date: 07/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/22/2007
Action: Notice of Violation
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/06/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/24/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/20/2015
Action: Waste Discharge Requirements
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/07/2002
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/09/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/26/2004
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/15/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/01/2011
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/01/2011
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2019
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2019
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/15/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/11/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2019
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Addendum
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/15/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603777871
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

11/09/2005
Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0603777871

RESPONSE

07/15/2011

Remedial Progress Report

T0603777871

RESPONSE

10/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603777871

RESPONSE

02/02/2012

Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

T0603777871

RESPONSE

02/29/2012

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0603777871

RESPONSE

07/15/2012

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603777871

RESPONSE

01/15/2016

Interim Remedial Action Report

T0603777871

RESPONSE

07/15/2016

Remedial Progress Report

T0603777871
Open - Case Begin Date
11/07/2002

T0603777871
Open - Remediation
01/06/2011

T0603777871
Open - Site Assessment
04/10/2003

T0603777871
Open - Site Assessment
07/11/2003

T0603777871
Open - Site Assessment
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIZZA HUT SITE #11-7488 (Continued) S$106116261
Status Date: 08/04/2004
Global Id: T0603777871
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 11/05/2004
Global Id: T0603777871
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/09/2006
Global Id: T0603777871
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 02/21/2006
Global Id: T0603777871
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/04/2007
Global Id: T0603777871
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/15/2008
Global Id: T0603777871
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/06/2008
388 HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1039 RCRA-SQG 1008879780
WNW 1830 W SLAUSON AVE HAZNET CAR000166199
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.205 mi.
1081 ft.
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
135 ft. Date form received by agency: 06/15/2005
Focus Map: Facility name: HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1039

1

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

1830 W SLAUSON AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAR000166199

1905 ASTON AVE

STE 100

CARLSBAD, CA 92008

ROBERT PERKINS

1905 ASTON AVE STE 100

CARLSBAD, CA 92008

us

760-602-8700

RPERKINS@3ECOMPANY.COM

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1039 (Continued)
HOME DEPOT USA

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
07/26/2001
Not reported

HOME DEPOT USA
2455 PACES FERRY RD
ATLANTA, GA 30339

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
07/26/2001
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D016
Waste name: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

1008879780
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1039 (Continued)

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

Violation Status:

HAZNET:

Facility Name:
envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

1008879780

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

HOME DEPOT #1039

1008879780

2017

CAR000166199

ASHLEY CAMPBELL

7139855472

Not reported

5151 SAN FELIPE ST

HOUSTON, TX 770560000

Los Angeles

CADO008364432

Los Angeles

Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.008

Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

1008879780

2017

CAR000166199

ASHLEY CAMPBELL
7139855472

Not reported

5151 SAN FELIPE ST
HOUSTON, TX 770560000
Los Angeles
CAD008364432
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1039 (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

Los Angeles

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.2125

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
Los Angeles

1008879780

2017

CAR000166199

ASHLEY CAMPBELL

7139855472

Not reported

5151 SAN FELIPE ST

HOUSTON, TX 770560000

Los Angeles

CADO008364432

Los Angeles

Liquids with pH <=2

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.053

Liquids with pH <=2

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

1008879780

2017

CAR000166199

ASHLEY CAMPBELL

7139855472

Not reported

5151 SAN FELIPE ST

HOUSTON, TX 770560000

Los Angeles

CADO008364432

Los Angeles

Liquids with pH <=2

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.053

Liquids with pH <=2

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

1008879780

2017

CAR000166199

ASHLEY CAMPBELL
7139855472

Not reported

5151 SAN FELIPE ST
HOUSTON, TX 770560000
Los Angeles

1008879780
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 1039 (Continued) 1008879780

TSD EPA ID: CADO008364432

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Other organic solids

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 8.5825

Cat Decode: Other organic solids

Method Decode: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Facility County: Los Angeles
ink while viewing on your computer to access
151 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

BP389 KNUDSEN-KRAFT DAIRY GROUP SWEEPS UST S101582831
NW 1900 W SLAUSON AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90062
0.213 mi.
1124 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster BP
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
135 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 7263
1 Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Active
8238
1

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:

08-31-92

04-25-94

08-31-92

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19001595
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KNUDSEN-KRAFT DAIRY GROUP (Continued) $101582831
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2134261196
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1900 W SLAUSON AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900620000
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
BP390 DR. PICKETT’S PROPERTY LUST $S106164671
NW 1885 SLAUSON AVE. W. N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.218 mi.
1153 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster BP
Actual: LUST REG 4:
135 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
1 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470198
Status: Pollution Characterization
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: 35545
Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603789591
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: AT
Local Agency: 19050
Cross Street: SAINT ANDREWS
Enforcement Type: DLSEL

Date Leak Discovered: 9/22/2001

Date Leak First Reported: 9/22/2001
Date Leak Record Entered: Not reported

Date Confirmation Began: 5/23/2003

Date Leak Stopped: 9/22/2001

Date Case Last Changed on Database: Not reported
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported
How Leak Discovered: Tank Closure

How Leak Stopped: Close Tank

Cause of Leak: Not reported

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: Not reported

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): Not reported
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DR. PICKETT’S PROPERTY (Continued) S$106164671
Pollution Characterization Began: 5/23/2003
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: ANDREW PICKETT
RP Address: 4230 FIGUEROA ST.
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 0/0

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603789591

T0603789591

33.989415

-118.311146

Completed - Case Closed

03/29/2011
AT
900470198

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Regional Board

35545

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Not reported

T0603789591

Regional Board Caseworker
ARMAN TOUMARI

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
LOS ANGELES
atoumari@waterboards.ca.gov

2135766708

T0603789591

Local Agency Caseworker

TBD

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DR. PICKETT’S PROPERTY (Continued)

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

200 N. MAIN ST. RM. 970
LOS ANGELES

Not reported

2134826528

T0603789591

RESPONSE

01/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603789591

RESPONSE

07/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603789591
ENFORCEMENT
02/10/2004

Staff Letter

T0603789591
Other
09/22/2001
Leak Reported

T0603789591

RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603789591

RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603789591

RESPONSE

10/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603789591
RESPONSE
04/15/2007
Conceptual Site Model

T0603789591
RESPONSE
04/15/2007

Well Installation Report

T0603789591
RESPONSE
01/15/2008
Conceptual Site Model

T0603789591
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DR. PICKETT’S PROPERTY (Continued) S$106164671
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/09/2005
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 02/01/2003
Action: Free Product Removal
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 09/27/2005
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/29/2011
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/26/2005
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 03/01/2003
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DR. PICKETT’S PROPERTY (Continued) S$106164671
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 09/01/2007
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/31/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/26/2009
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/13/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/22/2001
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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DR. PICKETT’S PROPERTY (Continued) S$106164671
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/15/2010
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/22/2001
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2007
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603789591
Action Type: RESPONSE
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DR. PICKETT’S PROPERTY (Continued) $106164671
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: CAP/RAP - Final Remediation / Design Plan
LUST:
Global Id: T0603789591
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/29/2011
Global Id: T0603789591
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/22/2001
Global Id: T0603789591
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 09/13/2007
Global Id: T0603789591
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 01/31/2008
Global Id: T0603789591
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/23/2003
Global Id: T0603789591
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/15/2006
BP391 GOOD HUMOR CORP RCRA-SQG 1000921626
Nw 1900 W. SLAUSON AVE. LUST CAD981984040
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 CPS-SLIC
0.226 mi. FINDS
1191 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster BP ECHO
HIST CORTESE
Actual:
135 ft. RCRA-SQG:
Focus Map: Date form received by agency: 04/11/1994

1

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

GOOD HUMOR BREYERS ICE CREAM

1900 W SLAUSON

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAD981984040

W SLAUSON

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

KEITH BERTA

1900 W SLAUSON

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

213-298-8316

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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GOOD HUMOR CORP (Continued) 1000921626
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: GOOD HUMOR CORP
Owner/operator address: 909 PACKERLAND DR
GREEN BAY, WI 54307

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 414-499-5151

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470034
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Cap Site
Global ID: T0603701087
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: DK
Local Agency: 19050
Cross Street: RAMERCY
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: Not reported
Date Leak First Reported: 11/3/1987

Date Leak Record Entered: 3/31/1988
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database: 6/17/1997
Date the Case was Closed: 7/23/1997
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOOD HUMOR CORP (Continued)

How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:

Leak Source:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator: FORMER GOOD HUMOR
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

2241.137491584616335778162791

1000921626

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 6/13/1991
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 12/28/1993
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GOOD HUMOR - BREYERS ICE CREAM

RP Address: P.0. BOX 19007, GREEN BAY, WI 54307-9007
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.9889946 / -1

Local Agency Staff: PEJ

Beneficial Use:

Not reported

Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name:

Not reported

Summary: 06/17/97 - REQUEST FOR CLOSURE
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701087
Global Id: T0603701087
Latitude: 33.9885448606684
Longitude: -118.313612937927
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/23/1997
Case Worker: DK
RB Case Number: 900470034
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported

Potential Media Affect:

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701087
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
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GOOD HUMOR CORP (Continued) 1000921626
Contact Name: DAVID KOO
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: Not reported
City: R4 UNKNOWN
Email: david.koo@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 2136206155
Global Id: T0603701087
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Address: 200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
City: LOS ANGELES
Email: eloy.luna@lacity.org
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701087
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/03/1987
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701087
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/23/1997
Global Id: T0603701087
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 11/03/1987
Global Id: T0603701087
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/13/1991
Global Id: T0603701087
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 12/28/1993

SLIC REG 4:
Region: 4
Facility Status: ~ No further action required
SLIC: 0940
Substance: TPH
Staff: JTL
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002139392

Environmental Interest/Information System
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
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GOOD HUMOR CORP (Continued) 1000921626
transported off-site.
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
STATE MASTER
ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000921626
Registry ID: 110002139392
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002139392
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900470034
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900470034A
BP392 CITY OF LA GENERAL SERVICES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024788606
NW 1909 W SLAUSON CAL000047651
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.226 mi.
1193 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster BP
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
135 ft. Date form received by agency: 04/02/1991
Focus Map: Facility name: CITY OF LA GENERAL SERVICES

1

Owner/Operator Summary:

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

1909 W SLAUSON

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
CAL000047651

111 E FIRST ST RM 600

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-0000

EMMANUEL AMESI

111 E FIRST STREET, ROOM 600

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
Not reported
213-978-3798

EMMANUEL.AMESI@LACITY.ORG

09
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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CITY OF LA GENERAL SERVICES (Continued) 1024788606
Owner/operator name: EMMANUEL AMESI
Owner/operator address: 111 E FIRST STREET, ROOM 600
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 213-978-3798
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: CITY OF LA DEPT OF GENERAL SVS
Owner/operator address: 111 E1ST ST RM 600
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 213-978-3798
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
393 BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE ENVIROSTOR S109422404
West 1915 THROUGH 1951 W. GAGE AVENUE SCH N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90016
0.234 mi.
1234 ft.
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
136 ft. Facility ID: 60001028
Focus Map: Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
1 Status Date: 01/29/2009
Site Code: 304615
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
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BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE (Continued)

Acres: 214

NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Shahir Haddad
Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Assembly: 47

Senate: 30

Special Program: Not reported
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:

NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: School District
Latitude: 33.98185
Longitude: -118.3129

APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name: 304615

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 60001028

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Environmental Oversight Agreement
01/23/2009

Sent fully executed agreement to district.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
09/18/2012

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SCH:
Facility ID: 60001028
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detail: School
Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED
Acres: 214
National Priorities List: NO

Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP
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BRIGHT STAR PROPOSED SCHOOL SITE (Continued) $109422404
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Lead Agency Description: DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Project Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Shahir Haddad
Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Site Code: 304615
Assembly: 47
Senate: 30
Special Program Status: Not reported
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
Status Date: 01/29/2009
Restricted Use: NO
Funding: School District
Latitude: 33.98185
Longitude: -118.3129
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed COC: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED
Alias Name: 304615
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 60001028
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Environmental Oversight Agreement
Completed Date: 01/23/2009
Comments: Sent fully executed agreement to district.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
Completed Date: 09/18/2012
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
394 HYUNG JOO PARK/ELLIOTT HYLAND UST U003940076
ENE 1600 W SLAUSON AVE # 80 N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.236 mi.
1247 ft.
Actual: UST:
138 ft. Facility ID: 23627
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
2 Latitude: 33.9891
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HYUNG JOO PARK/ELLIOTT HYLAND (Continued) U003940076
Longitude: -118.30474
BP395 LOS ANGELES FIRE STATION 66 UST U003780372
NW 1909 W SLAUSON AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.240 mi.
1269 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster BP
Actual: UST:
135 ft. Facility ID: FA0020537
Focus Map: Permitting Agency: Los Angeles City Fire Department
1 Latitude: 33.98917
Longitude: -118.3117
Facility ID: 23889
Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Latitude: 33.98913
Longitude: -118.31163
BP396 1X CITY OF LA FIRE DEPT CAFIDUST S101583729
NW 1909 W SLAUSON AVE HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
0.240 mi.
1269 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster BP
Actual: CAFID UST:
135 ft. Facility ID: 19005756
Focus Map: Regulated By UTNKI
1 Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2130000000
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1909 W SLAUSON AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES 900620000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive

HAZNET:
Facility Name: 1X CITY OF LA FIRE DEPT
envid: S101583729
Year: 2017
GEPAID: CAC000063861
Contact: WILLIAM CARTER
Telephone: 2134856939
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 200 N MAIN ST

Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000
Gen County: Los Angeles

TSD EPA ID: AZD049318009
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1X CITY OF LA FIRE DEPT (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

99

Other inorganic solid waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.125

Other inorganic solid waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

S101583729

2017

CAC000063861

WILLIAM CARTER

2134856939

Not reported

200 N MAIN ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000

Los Angeles

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.725

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

S101583729

2017

CAC000063861

WILLIAM CARTER

2134856939

Not reported

200 N MAIN ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000

Los Angeles

CAD044429835

Los Angeles

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.2

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Los Angeles

S$101583729

2017
CAC000063861
WILLIAM CARTER
2134856939

Not reported

200 N MAIN ST
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1X CITY OF LA FIRE DEPT (Continued) $101583729
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000
Gen County: Los Angeles
TSD EPA ID: CADO044429835
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.0175
Cat Decode: Other inorganic solid waste
Method Decode: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Facility County: Los Angeles
BP397 LOS ANGELES FIRE STATION 66 SWEEPS UST S106928826
NW 1909 W SLAUSON BLVD N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.240 mi.
1269 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster BP
Actual: SWEEPS UST:
135 ft. Status: Not reported
Focus Map: Comp Number: 6629
1 Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 0
BQ398 L AND J CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000819655
East 1601 W MANCHESTER FINDS CAD983656505
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ECHO
0.241 mi. HAZNET
1271 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BQ
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
177 ft. Date form received by agency: 01/06/1993
Focus Map: Facility name: L AND J CLEANERS
4 Facility address: 1601 W MANCHESTER

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90043
CAD983656505

W MANCHESTER

LOS ANGELES, CA 90043
ALFRED HOWELL

1601 W MANCHESTER
LOS ANGELES, CA 90043
us

213-752-6776

TC5630502.4s Page 491



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS
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L AND J CLEANERS (Continued)

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
09

Small Small Quantity Generator

1000819655

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

ALFRED HOWELL
1601 W MANCHESTER
LOS ANGELES, CA 90043
Not reported
213-752-6776

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002890426

Environmental Interest/Information System

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L AND J CLEANERS (Continued) 1000819655

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000819655
Registry ID: 110002890426
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=1100028904 26
HAZNET:
Facility Name: L AND J CLEANERS
envid: 1000819655
Year: 2008
GEPAID: CAD983656505
Contact: ALFRED HOWELL
Telephone: 3237526776
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1601 W MANCHESTER AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900475430

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: NVR000076158

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)

Disposal Method: Solvents Recovery

Tons: 0.32935

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: 1000819655

Year: 2008

GEPAID: CAD983656505

Contact: ALFRED HOWELL

Telephone: 3237526776

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1601 W MANCHESTER AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900475430

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: NVR000076158

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)

Disposal Method: Solvents Recovery

Tons: 0.32935

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: Los Angeles

envid: 1000819655

Year: 2008

GEPAID: CAD983656505

Contact: ALFRED HOWELL

Telephone: 3237526776
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

L AND J CLEANERS (Continued)

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

Not reported

1601 W MANCHESTER AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 900475430
Not reported

CADO008302903

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Solvents Recovery

0.22935

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000819655

2008

CAD983656505

ALFRED HOWELL
3237526776

Not reported

1601 W MANCHESTER AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 900475430
Not reported

CADO008302903

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Solvents Recovery

0.22935

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000819655

2008

CAD983656505

ALFRED HOWELL
3237526776

Not reported

1601 W MANCHESTER AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 900475430
Not reported

AZR000501510

Not reported

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

ink while viewing on your computer to access

63 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BR399 ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY RCRA-LQG 1000151440
West 6100 S GRAMERCY PLACE LUST CAD982415846
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 UST
0.244 mi. SWEEPS UST
1288 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BR HIST UST

CA FID UST
Actual: ICIS
136 ft.

US AIRS

Focus Map: EMI
1 HAZNET

RCRA-LQG:

Date form received by agency: 07/31/2008

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY

6100 S GRAMERCY PLACE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAD982415846

BERNIE KONIG

Not reported

Not reported

us

323-750-2550

Not reported

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

ADVANCE PAPER BOX CO
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Private
Operator
03/01/1988
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY

6100 S GRAMERCY PLACE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

03/01/1988

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

. Waste code:
. Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F003

1000151440

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Site name:
Classification:

1000151440

NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY

Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/03/1987

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY

Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

SWRCB

LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603763986
T0603763986

33.984176

-118.312942

Completed - Case Closed
09/01/2015

MC

Not reported

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Not reported
TTXS0001870

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Not reported

T0603763986

Regional Board Caseworker
MATTHEW COHEN

SWRCB

1001 | Street

SACRAMENTO
mcohen@waterboards.ca.gov
9163415751

T0603763986

Local Agency Caseworker
TBD

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
200 N. MAIN ST. RM. 970
LOS ANGELES

Not reported

2134826528

T0603763986

Regional Board Caseworker
YUE RONG
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued) 1000151440
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603763986
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/08/2002
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603763986
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/08/2002
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0603763986
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/21/1989
Action: Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report
Global Id: T0603763986
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/01/2015
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603763986
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/24/2015
Action: Notification - Public Participation Document
Global Id: T0603763986
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/13/2015
Action: State Water Board Closure Order
Global Id: T0603763986
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/29/2001
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603763986
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/01/2015
Global Id: T0603763986
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 10/29/2001
Global Id: T0603763986
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 01/03/2014
Global Id: T0603763986
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

UST:
Facility ID:

Permitting Agency:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Facility ID:

Permitting Agency:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:

Open - Eligible for Closure

08/13/2015

T0603763986

Open - Site Assessment

08/13/2003

23604

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

33.985565
-118.311567

FA0002075

Los Angeles City Fire Department

33.98421
-118.31292

Active

5233

1

Not reported
03-23-93
03-23-93
02-29-88

5233-1
19-050-005233-000001
A

8000

03-23-93

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
1

000261BA

1000151440

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026 1BA.pdf
STATE

00000066109

Other

MANUFACUTURING/DELIV

Not reported

2137502550

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY
6100 S. GRAMERCY PLACE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0002

001

#2

1979
00007500
WASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 19033264
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 2130000000
Mail To: Not reported

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

2
X
Visual

002

#1

1979
00007500
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Visual

Mailing Address: 6100 S GRAMERCY PL

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip:  LOS ANGELES 900470000

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

CASCAA200124105
110001191399

NOV P60856 RULE 1415
ADVANCE PAPER BOX CO
6100 S GRAMERCY PL
LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Notice of Violation

LOS ANGELES

AIR

Administrative - Informal
NOV

2657

Not reported

33.984167

-118.313305

Not reported
CASCA00006037C4107
322212

Not reported

1000151440
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

US AIRS (AFS):

Envid:

Region Code:

County Code:

Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

D and B Number:

Facility Site Name:

Primary SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS (AFS):

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

1000151440

09

CA037

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

Not reported

ADVANCE PAPER BOX CO
2657

322212

MAJ

POF

TVM

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

1000151440

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2015-04-09 00:00:00
2015-07-08 19:06:10
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2015-04-09 00:00:00
2015-07-08 19:10:04
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2016-03-24 00:00:00
2016-04-26 17:35:24
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

1000151440

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2016-03-24 00:00:00

2016-04-26 17:36:45

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
1999-08-04 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-03-04 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-08-16 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-02-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09
AIR CASCA00006037C4107
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1000151440

110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-09-16 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-09-30 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-08-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2005-08-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-02-26 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

1000151440

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2006-05-23 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-02-27 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2007-07-06 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-02-27 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107

110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2008-07-03 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

1000151440

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-02-10 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-02-26 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2009-02-27 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-02-22 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107

110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

1000151440

2010-04-15 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-05-18 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2010-05-19 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-02-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-03-28 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

1000151440

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2011-03-29 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-02-22 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-03-14 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-03-27 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2012-03-28 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

1000151440

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-02-28 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-03-19 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2013-04-17 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-02-28 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107

110001191399

OPR

MAJ

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2014-07-10 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

TC5630502.4s Page 508



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

1000151440

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2014-07-11 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399
OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits

Not reported
2015-06-25 17:25:51
Case File

Case File

Notified

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2015-02-27 00:00:00
2015-07-08 19:08:54
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2015-04-09 00:00:00
2015-07-08 19:06:10
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2015-04-09 00:00:00
2015-07-08 19:10:04
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2016-02-28 00:00:00
2016-04-26 17:32:32
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2016-03-24 00:00:00
2016-04-26 17:35:24
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2016-03-24 00:00:00
2016-04-26 17:36:45
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Active

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
1999-08-04 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09
AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2000-08-25 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2002-03-04 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2002-08-16 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2003-02-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2003-08-15 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2004-02-25 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2004-09-16 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2004-09-30 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2005-08-24 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits

2005-08-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2006-02-26 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2006-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2007-02-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2007-07-06 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:

2008-02-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2008-07-03 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2009-02-10 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2009-02-26 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2009-02-27 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09
AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2010-02-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2010-04-15 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2010-05-18 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2010-05-19 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2011-02-24 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2011-03-28 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2011-03-29 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2012-02-22 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2012-03-14 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits

2012-03-27 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2012-03-28 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2013-02-28 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2013-03-19 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2013-04-17 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

2014-02-28 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2014-07-10 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits
2014-07-11 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

09

AIR CASCA00006037C4107
110001191399

OPR

MAJ

Title V Permits

Not reported
2015-04-22 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

1990

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
36

10

0

0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0
0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1993

19

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
20

16

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/YT:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1995

19

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
20

16

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/YT:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1996

19

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
14

12

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:
County Code:

1997
19
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
13

12

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1998

19

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
12

11

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1999

19

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
13

12

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

2000

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

1000151440

TC5630502.4s Page 520



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
13

12

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/YT:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

2001

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[Ce]

[eNeNeNelNolNe)

2002

19

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
14

8

OO ooo

2003

19

SC

47084

SC

2657
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
14

8

0
0
0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2004

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
14.0231
8.07

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2005

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
5.2369
3.60622624
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2006

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
3.666841287653901645
3.345

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

2007
19
SC

1000151440

TC5630502.4s Page 522



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
3.666841287653901645
3.345

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2008

19

SC

47084

SC

2653

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
3.706886328726973978
3.68

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2009

19

SC

47084

SC

2653

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
2.3434531174374502
2.3300000000000001
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

2010

19

SC

47084

SC

2653

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1000151440
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2.2661106677239902
2.26457

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2011

19

SC

47084

SC

2653
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.118555449
1.11584

OO ooo

2012

19

SC

47084

SC

2653
SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.424093273
1.41885

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2013

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.8133473637
1.7652

0

o O o

1000151440
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

1000151440

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2015

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.9070898444
2.133490569
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2016

19

SC

47084

SC

2657

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.5993936574
1.180017

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:Not reported

HAZNET:
Facility Name:
envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY

1000151440

2017

CAD982415846

RICHARD REY

3237502550

Not reported

6100 S GRAMERCY PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000

Los Angeles

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Waste oil and mixed oil

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

0.209

Waste oil and mixed oil

Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

Los Angeles
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued)

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:

1000151440

2016

CAD982415846

RICHARD REY

3237502550

Not reported

6100 S GRAMERCY PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Los Angeles

ARD981057870

99

Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
1.7

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000151440

2016

CAD982415846

RICHARD REY

3237502550

Not reported

6100 S GRAMERCY PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000

Los Angeles

ARD981057870

99

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.1

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000151440

2016

CAD982415846

RICHARD REY

3237502550

Not reported

6100 S GRAMERCY PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Los Angeles

ARD981057870

99

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
1.0425

Not reported

Not reported

Los Angeles

1000151440
2016
CAD982415846

1000151440
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ADVANCE PAPER BOX COMPANY (Continued) 1000151440
Contact: RICHARD REY
Telephone: 3237502550
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 6100 S GRAMERCY PL
Mailing City,St,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 900470000
Gen County: Los Angeles
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Waste oil and mixed oil
Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
Tons: 1.52
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Los Angeles
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
77 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
BR400 ADVANCED PAPER BOX COMPANY, INC. UST U004271293
West 6100 SOUTH GRAMERCY PLACE N/A
1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.244 mi.
1288 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BR
Actual: UST CLOSURE:
136 ft. Claim Number: Case No. TTXS0001870
Focus Map: Type: Closure Denials and Approved Orders
1 Deadline Date: 2015-06-26 00:00:00
Documents: Notice, Draft Order, Closure Summary
Comments: No Comments Received
Comments URL: Not reported
Response: Not reported
Response URL: Not reported
Comments2: Not reported
Comments2 URL: Not reported
Response2: Not reported
Response2 URL: Not reported
Closure: WQO 2015-0120-UST (08/13/2015)
Closure URL: https://pubapps.waterboards.ca.gov/board_decisions/adopted_orders/wate
r_quality/2015/wqo2015_0120_ust.pdf
Uniform: Uniform Closure Letter (09/01/15)
Uniform URL: https://pubapps.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/ustcf/docs/pr
op_closure_cases/ttxs0001870_ucl.pdf
BS401 CHESTER WASHINGTON GOLF C LUST $101297442
West 1930 120TH HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.252 mi.
1332 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BS
Actual: LUST REG 4:
123 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
7 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: R-12720
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHESTER WASHINGTON GOLF C (Continued)

Status:

Substance:
Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Leak being confirmed

Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

$101297442

Case Type: Soll

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603705158

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000

Cross Street: EL SEGUNDO

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Date Leak Discovered: 12/3/1992

Date Leak First Reported: 1/25/1993
Date Leak Record Entered: 2/28/1993

Date Confirmation Began: 1/25/1993

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 2/1/1993
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported

How Leak Discovered: oM

How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:

Not reported
UNK
UNK

Operator: LAC. DEPT. OF PKS & RECREATION

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2720.7109456236556350640537658
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: DEPT. OF PKS. & RECREATION

RP Address:
Program:

Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:

433 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020

LUST
33.9234048 / -1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CORTESE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHESTER WASHINGTON GOLF C (Continued) $101297442
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: R-12720
BS402 CHESTER WASHINGTON GOLF COURSE LUST $S100925970
West 1930 W 120TH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.252 mi.
1332 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BS
Actual: LUST:
123 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
7 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603705158
Global Id: T0603705158
Latitude: 33.9234048
Longitude: -118.3127953
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/09/1995
Case Worker: JOA
RB Case Number: R-12720
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: 012556-012720
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603705158
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603705158

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603705158
Other
01/25/1993
Leak Reported

T0603705158

ENFORCEMENT

01/09/1995

Closure/No Further Action Letter
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHESTER WASHINGTON GOLF COURSE (Continued) $100925970
Global Id: T0603705158
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/03/1992
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603705158
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/09/1995
Global Id: T0603705158
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/03/1992
Global Id: T0603705158
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/25/1993
BT403 LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE ENVIROSTOR 1000102096
East 1600 W.IMPERIAL HIGHWAY HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 EMI
0.253 mi.
1334 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster BT
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
209 ft. Facility ID: 60000158
Focus Map: Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency
8 Status Date: 01/12/2006
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: LA CNTY FIRE DEPT. (BILLING AND UST), LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: * Greg Holmes
Division Branch: Cleanup Cypress
Assembly: 48
Senate: Not reported

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:

Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Not Applicable
Latitude: 33.93072
Longitude: -118.3062

APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
60000158
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)
Completed Document Type: Not reported

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

STATE
00000047032

Other

COLLEGE CAMPUS
Not reported
2137772225

LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

617 WEST 7TH STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
0002

001

#1

1974
00008000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
None

002

#2

1975
00001500
WASTE

Not reported
8

None

1987

19

SC

14769

SC

8221

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported

1000102096

TC5630502.4s Page 531



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued) 1000102096

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:

[eNeoNoNoNoNe)

BT404 LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE ENVIROSTOR S108974335
East 1600 WEST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY SCH N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 HIST UST
0.253 mi. ENF
1334 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster BT ciwas
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
209 ft. Facility ID: 60000796
Focus Map: Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance
8 Status Date: 04/30/2013

Site Code: 304627

Site Type: School Cleanup

Site Type Detailed: School

Acres: 1.85

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager: Aslam Shareef

Supervisor: Shahir Haddad

Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

Assembly: 62

Senate: 35

Special Program: Not reported

Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.93081
-118.3045
6079001904
AGRICULTURAL - LIVESTOCK, AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARD, FUEL - VEHICLE
STORAGE/ REFUELING, LANDFILL - DOMESTIC, MAINTENANCE / CLEANING, OIL
FIELD, SCHOOL - COLLEGE, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
Arsenic DDD DDE DDT Lead Methane TPH-diesel TPH-gas Vinyl chloride
30001-NO 30024-NO 30025-NO 30028-NO 30013-NO 30015-NO 30006-NO
30007-NO 30008-NO
IA, SOIL, SV

LAUSD Middle College High School

Alternate Name

Middle College HS

Alternate Name

Middle College High School

Alternate Name

Proposed Middle College HS

Alternate Name

Proposed Middle College High School

Alternate Name

South Region High School #6

Alternate Name

South Region High School#6

Alternate Name
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

$108974335

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

6079001904

APN

110033612570

EPA (FRS #)

304627

Project Code (Site Code)
60000796

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
08/30/2017

Annual cost estimate letter sent to District.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

12/10/2008

The LAUSD made an agreement with the Community College for conducting
a RAW for methane and hydrogen sulfide. The RAW for methane will be
conducted under an SCA agreement with the Community College before
the Site gets transfered over to the LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operation & Maintenance Order/Agreement
07/11/2013

Executed Final O&M Agreement on 7/11

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

04/30/2013

DTSC certified that response action according to the DTSC-approved
RAW is complete.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
09/08/2014

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement

11/19/2009

Signed Agreement sent (FedEx) to District

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan

02/19/2008

The Department of Toxic Substances (DTSC) reviewed the Revised
Preliminary Environmental Assessment (PEA) Scoping Document for the
Proposed South Region High School #6-13 Site (Site), prepared by The
Planning Center, Inc. dated February 19, 2008 and received on March
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

$108974335

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

4, 2008. The corrected sampling plan figure (figure 5-Proposed Plant
Facilities and Agricultural Sample Locations) was received on March

5, 2008. The PEA Scoping Document was revised based on the Site walk
on February 13, 2008; the Scoping Meeting on February 15, 2008; and
conversations over the phone. DTSC comments are adequately addressed
and DTSC concurs with the Revised PEA Scoping Document, with an
exception of further delineating the Site (in Supplemental Site

Investigation stage), if elevated levels of contaminants are

detected. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at
714-484-5308.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
01/04/2008

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

06/20/2008

The LAUSD made an agreement with the Community College for conducting
a RAW for methane and hydrogen sulfide. The RAW for methane will be
conducted under a VCA agreement with the Community College before the
Site gets transfered over to the LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan

04/26/2010

DTSC approved the RAW for implementation

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Completion Report

04/20/2012

DTSC approved the Removal Action Completion Report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future operation and maintenance field
work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

11/21/2013

DTSC approved the Operation and Maintenance report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future field work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

11/21/2013

DTSC approved the Operation and Maintenance report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future field work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Operations and Maintenance Report
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SCH:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

12/05/2013
DTSC approved the Operation and Maintenance report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future field work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

03/18/2014

DTSC approved the operation and maintenance report

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

05/06/2015

DTSC approved the Annual Gas Mitigation System O&M Report

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

07/28/2016

DTSC approved the operation and maintenance report

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate

09/22/2015

Annual Cost Estimate emailed and mailed to LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate

09/20/2016

Annual Cost Estimates Letter, dated 9/20/16, sent to LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Master Agreement

01/18/2008

Site added to Master Environmental Oversight Agreement

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2021

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

60000796

School Cleanup
School

NONE SPECIFIED
1.85
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:

Project Manager:

$108974335

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Aslam Shareef

Supervisor: Shahir Haddad

Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Site Code: 304627

Assembly: 62

Senate: 35

Special Program Status:

Not reported

Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

Status Date: 04/30/2013

Restricted Use: NO

Funding: School District

Latitude: 33.93081

Longitude: -118.3045

APN: 6079001904

Past Use: AGRICULTURAL - LIVESTOCK, AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARD, FUEL - VEHICLE

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

STORAGE/ REFUELING, LANDFILL - DOMESTIC, MAINTENANCE / CLEANING, OIL
FIELD, SCHOOL - COLLEGE, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Arsenic, DDD, DDE, DDT, Lead, Methane, TPH-diesel, TPH-gas, Vinyl

chloride

30001-NO, 30024-NO, 30025-NO, 30028-NO, 30013-NO, 30015-NO,

30006-NO, 30007-NO, 30008-NO

IA, SOIL, SV

Alias Name: LAUSD Middle College High School
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: Middle College HS

Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: Middle College High School
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: Proposed Middle College HS
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: Proposed Middle College High School
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: South Region High School #6
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: South Region High School#6
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: 6079001904

Alias Type: APN

Alias Name: 110033612570

Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)

Alias Name: 304627

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 60000796

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
08/30/2017

Annual cost estimate letter sent to District.

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:

TC5630502.4s Page 536



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

$108974335

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Correspondence

12/10/2008

The LAUSD made an agreement with the Community College for conducting
a RAW for methane and hydrogen sulfide. The RAW for methane will be
conducted under an SCA agreement with the Community College before
the Site gets transfered over to the LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operation & Maintenance Order/Agreement
07/11/2013

Executed Final O&M Agreement on 7/11

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

04/30/2013

DTSC certified that response action according to the DTSC-approved
RAW is complete.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
09/08/2014

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement

11/19/2009

Signed Agreement sent (FedEx) to District

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan

02/19/2008

The Department of Toxic Substances (DTSC) reviewed the Revised
Preliminary Environmental Assessment (PEA) Scoping Document for the
Proposed South Region High School #6-13 Site (Site), prepared by The
Planning Center, Inc. dated February 19, 2008 and received on March

4, 2008. The corrected sampling plan figure (figure 5-Proposed Plant
Facilities and Agricultural Sample Locations) was received on March

5, 2008. The PEA Scoping Document was revised based on the Site walk
on February 13, 2008; the Scoping Meeting on February 15, 2008; and
conversations over the phone. DTSC comments are adequately addressed
and DTSC concurs with the Revised PEA Scoping Document, with an
exception of further delineating the Site (in Supplemental Site
Investigation stage), if elevated levels of contaminants are

detected. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at
714-484-5308.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
01/04/2008

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

$108974335

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report

06/20/2008

The LAUSD made an agreement with the Community College for conducting
a RAW for methane and hydrogen sulfide. The RAW for methane will be
conducted under a VCA agreement with the Community College before the
Site gets transfered over to the LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan

04/26/2010

DTSC approved the RAW for implementation

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Action Completion Report

04/20/2012

DTSC approved the Removal Action Completion Report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future operation and maintenance field
work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

11/21/2013

DTSC approved the Operation and Maintenance report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future field work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

11/21/2013

DTSC approved the Operation and Maintenance report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future field work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

12/05/2013

DTSC approved the Operation and Maintenance report provided DTSC
comments are incorporated in future field work/reports.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

03/18/2014

DTSC approved the operation and maintenance report

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

05/06/2015

DTSC approved the Annual Gas Mitigation System O&M Report

PROJECT WIDE
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Monitoring Report

07/28/2016

DTSC approved the operation and maintenance report

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate

09/22/2015

Annual Cost Estimate emailed and mailed to LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate

09/20/2016

Annual Cost Estimates Letter, dated 9/20/16, sent to LAUSD.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Master Agreement

01/18/2008

Site added to Master Environmental Oversight Agreement

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
2021

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00027685
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027685.pdf
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

ENF:

Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Category1:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:

4

765755

Los Angeles Community College District
Residence/Education
Educational Facilities
All other facilities
Municipal

1

33.9309

-118.3047

8221

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Reg Meas

0.002

Not reported

Not reported

X - Facility is not a POTW
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NPDNONMUNIPRCS
NPDESWW
NPDESWW

1

4B199400009
378802

Enrollee

4

R4-2009-0068
CAG674001

Minor

OTH

N - No

Not reported

Not reported

1120

Historical
02/11/2014
05/24/2011
06/04/2014
02/07/2014

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE (Continued)

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

CIWQs:

Agency:

Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:

Region:

Program:

Regulatory Measure Status:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:

WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:

Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:

Major/Minor:

Complexity:

TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:

Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

|

60 - Minimal or no treatment to meet limits Category 3
Passive

392687

4

Not reported

Notice of Violation
08/09/2013
08/09/2013

Not reported
08/09/2013

Not reported

Not reported
Historical

NOV 08/09/2013 for Los Angeles Community College District
Not reported
NPDNONMUNIPRCS
Not reported

1

[eNeNeNolNoNeNo)

Los Angeles Community College District
1600 West Imperial Highway, Los Angeles, CA 90047
Educational Facilities
8221

4
NPDNONMUNIPRCS
Historical

Enrollee
R4-2009-0068
4B199400009
CAG674001

Not reported
05/24/2011
02/07/2014
06/04/2014

0.002

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

33.9309

-118.3047
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BT405 CALTRANS SITE #25-3 HIST CORTESE S103065511
East 1600 IMPERIAL NPDES N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ciwas
0.253 mi.
1334 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster BT
Actual: HIST CORTESE:
209 ft. Region: CORTESE
Focus Map: Facility County Code: 19
8 Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: R-04259

NPDES:

Facility Status: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

Region: Not reported

Agency Number: Not reported

Regulatory Measure ID: Not reported

Place ID: Not reported

Order Number: Not reported

WDID: 4 19C360849

Regulatory Measure Type: Construction

Program Type: Not reported

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported

Discharge Address: Not reported
Discharge Name: Not reported
Discharge City: Not reported
Discharge State: Not reported
Discharge Zip: Not reported
Status: Terminated
Status Date: 01/07/2016
Operator Name: Los Angeles Community College District
Operator Address: Maintenance and Operations Building
Operator City: Los Angeles
Operator State: California
Operator Zip: 90047
NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Agency Number: Not reported
Region: 4
Regulatory Measure ID: 413858
Order Number: Not reported
Regulatory Measure Type: Construction
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 4 19C360849
Program Type: Not reported

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: 10/26/2015

Discharge Name: Not reported
Discharge Address: Not reported
Discharge City: Not reported
Discharge State: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS SITE #25-3 (Continued) $103065511
Discharge Zip: Not reported
Received Date: 04/05/2011
Processed Date: 04/21/2011
Status: Terminated
Status Date: 01/07/2016
Place Size: 64.26
Place Size Unit: Acres
Contact: Edwin Van Ginkel
Contact Title: Project Director for Los Angeles Southwest College

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

323-241-1750

102

edwin.vanginkel@build-laccd.org

Los Angeles Community College District
Maintenance and Operations Building
Los Angeles

California

90047

Mah Allison

Director of College Facilities
323-241-5238

5059

mahac@]asc.edu

Special District

Cummings Group Incorporated

1600 West Imperial Highway

Los Angeles

California

90047

Edwin Van Ginkel

Project Director for Los Angeles Southwest College
N

Not reported

Not reported

ot reported

ot reported

2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2<X2Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2Z

Not reported

Allison Mah

Director of College Facilities
19-AUG-14

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS SITE #25-3 (Continued) $103065511
NPDES Number: CAS000002
Status: Terminated
Agency Number: 0
Region: 4
Regulatory Measure ID: 413858
Order Number: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 4 19C360849
Program Type: Construction

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 04/21/2011
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: 10/26/2015

Discharge Name: Los Angeles Community College District
Discharge Address: Maintenance and Operations Building
Discharge City: Los Angeles
Discharge State: California
Discharge Zip: 90047
Received Date: Not reported
Processed Date: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Status Date: Not reported
Place Size: Not reported
Place Size Unit: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City: Not reported
Operator State: Not reported
Operator Zip: Not reported
Operator Contact: Not reported
Operator Contact Title: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Operator Contact Email: Not reported
Operator Type: Not reported
Developer: Not reported
Developer Address: Not reported
Developer City: Not reported
Developer State: Not reported
Developer Zip: Not reported
Developer Contact: Not reported
Developer Contact Title: Not reported
Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
Emergency Phone Ext: Not reported
Constype Above Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Below Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Cable Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Comm Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Commertial Ind: Not reported
Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS SITE #25-3 (Continued) $103065511
Constype Gas Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Industrial Ind: Not reported
Constype Other Description: Not reported
Constype Other Ind: Not reported
Constype Recons Ind: Not reported
Constype Residential Ind: Not reported
Constype Transport Ind: Not reported
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind: Not reported
Receiving Water Name: Not reported
Certifier: Not reported
Certifier Title: Not reported
Certification Date: Not reported
Primary Sic: Not reported
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported
CIWQS:
Agency: Los Angeles Community College District
Agency Address: Maintenance and Operations Building 1600 West Imperial Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90047
Place/Project Type: Construction - Reconstruction
SIC/NAICS: Not reported
Region: 4
Program: CONSTW
Regulatory Measure Status: Terminated
Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water construction
Order Number: 2009-0009-DWQ
WDID: 4 19C360849
NPDES Number: CAS000002
Adoption Date: Not reported
Effective Date: 04/21/2011
Termination Date: 10/26/2015
Expiration/Review Date: Not reported
Design Flow: Not reported
Major/Minor: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
TTWQ: Not reported
Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 1
Violations within 5 years: 1
Latitude: 33.92947
Longitude: -118.24623
BU406 VACANT BUILDING LUST $S109117762
North 5700 S WESTERN AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90043
0.253 mi.
1336 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BU
Actual: LUST:
136 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
2 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603740550
Global Id: T0603740550
Latitude: 33.990316
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VACANT BUILDING (Continued) $109117762
Longitude: -118.308604
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/03/2013
Case Worker: EL
RB Case Number: Not reported
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: XS0000348
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603740550
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603740550

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603740550
Other
02/19/2003
Leak Reported

T0603740550

ENFORCEMENT

04/03/2013

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0603740550
Other
12/18/2002
Leak Discovery

T0603740550
RESPONSE

11/07/2011

Site Assessment Report

T0603740550

RESPONSE

01/06/2003

Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VACANT BUILDING (Continued) $109117762
LUST:

Global Id: T0603740550

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 04/03/2013

Global Id: T0603740550

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 12/18/2002

Global Id: T0603740550

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 02/15/2005
BU407 FORMER VACANT BUILDING AT 5700 S. WESTERN AVE US BROWNFIELDS 1023619786
North 5700 SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE FINDS N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90062
0.253 mi.
1336 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BU
Actual: US BROWNFIELDS:
136 ft. Property Name: FORMER VACANT BUILDING AT 5700 S. WESTERN AVE
Focus Map: Recipient Name: R9 TBA (STAG Funded)
2 Grant Type: TBA

Property Number: 5003-029-010

Parcel size: .23

Latitude: 33.9904076

Longitude: -118.30865140000003

HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number

Map Scale: Not reported

Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station

Highlights: Not reported

Datum: North American Datum of 1983

Acres Property ID: 153322

IC Data Access: Not reported

Start Date: Not reported

Redev Completition Date: Not reported

Completed Date: Not reported

Acres Cleaned Up: Not reported

Cleanup Funding: Not reported

Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported

Assessment Funding: Not reported

Assessment Funding Source: Not reported

Redevelopment Funding: Not reported

Redev. Funding Source: Not reported

Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported

Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported

Assessment Funding Entity: Not reported

Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported

Grant Type: Petroleum

Accomplishment Type: Not reported

Accomplishment Count: 0

Cooperative Agreement Number: n/a

Start Date: Not reported

Ownership Entity: Not reported

Completion Date: Not reported

Current Owner: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER VACANT BUILDING AT 5700 S. WESTERN AVE (Continued)

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air contaminated:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:

Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:

Lead contaminant found:

Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:

Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:

Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:

Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:

Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
U

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1023619786
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER VACANT BUILDING AT 5700 S. WESTERN AVE (Continued)

Greenspace acreage and type: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported
Arsenic cleaned up: Not reported
Cadmium cleaned up: Not reported
Chromium cleaned up: Not reported
Copper cleaned up: Not reported
Iron cleaned up: Not reported
mercury cleaned up: Not reported
Nickel Cleaned Up: Not reported
No clean up: Not reported
Pesticides cleaned up: Not reported
Selenium cleaned up: Not reported
SVOCs cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown clean up: Not reported
Arsenic contaminant found: Not reported
Cadmium contaminant found: Not reported
Chromium contaminant found: Not reported
Copper contaminant found: Not reported
Iron contaminant found: Not reported
Mercury contaminant found: Not reported
Nickel contaminant found: Not reported
No contaminant found: Not reported
Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported
Selenium contaminant found: Not reported
SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported
Unknown contaminant found: Not reported
Future Use: Multistory Not reported
Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported
Media affected indoor air: Not reported
Building material media cleaned up: Not reported
Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported
Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported
Past Use: Multistory Not reported
Property Description: Not reported
Below Poverty Number: 3024
Below Poverty Percent: 26.9%
Meidan Income: 5994
Meidan Income Number: 7336
Meidan Income Percent: 65.2%
Vacant Housing Number: 180
Vacant Housing Percent: 5.4%
Unemployed Number: 635
Unemployed Percent: 5.6%
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110070068676

Environmental Interest/Information System

1023619786

US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)

is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to

electronically submit data directly to EPA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BQ408 SHELL #204-4539-0600 LUST $102437034
East 1553 MANCHESTER AVE W HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.276 mi.
1459 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BQ
Actual: LUST REG 4:
175 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
4 County: Los Angeles

Facility Id: 903050016

Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity: Not reported

Local Case No: Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Remove Free Product

Global ID: T0603701360

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: AT

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: DENKER

Enforcement Type: DLLET

Date Leak Discovered: 7/8/1988
Date Leak First Reported:

Date Leak Record Entered: 7/14/1988
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:

How Leak Discovered: Not reported
How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

7/8/1988

7/15/2002
Not reported

5387.2762024798351857796109402
Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: JOE LENTINI
RP Address: P.O. BOX 7869
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 33.9600543 / -1
Local Agency Staff: PEJ

Not reported
1/10/1989
Not reported
7/5/2001

Not reported
7/5/2001
1/1/1965
6800

Not reported
Yes
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034

Beneficial Use: Not reported

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: 12/20/99 4TH QTR GW MON RPT 1999; 4/15/00 1ST QTR GW MON RPT; 7/18/00
2ND QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 9/18/00 3RD QTR GW MON RPT 2000; 11/21/00
REMED. ACTION PLAN

LUST:

Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701360

Global Id: T0603701360

Latitude: 33.9600543

Longitude: -118.3036047

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 11/02/2010

Case Worker: AT

RB Case Number: 903050016

Local Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

File Location: Regional Board

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701360
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: ARMAN TOUMARI

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200

City: LOS ANGELES

Email: atoumari@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 2135766708

Global Id: T0603701360

Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
200 North Main Street, Suite 1780

City: LOS ANGELES
Email: eloy.luna@lacity.org
Phone Number: Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/08/1988
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/09/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/05/2001
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/13/2013
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/22/2013
Action: Well Installation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/02/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Date: 04/15/2007
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/14/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2018
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/24/2018
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/27/2014
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/16/2017
Action: Staff Letter
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/21/2013
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/16/2018
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/13/2018
Action: Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/23/2017
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/15/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/04/2018
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/07/2007
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 11/03/1981
Action: Free Product Removal
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/19/2018
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Well Installation Report
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/07/2008
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2018
Action: Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/06/2014
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2015
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Date: 07/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/27/2003
Action: Unknown
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/17/2002
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/2016
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/08/1988
Action: Leak Discovery
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/26/2010
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/19/2014
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

10/15/2003
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

07/15/2002

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

07/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

04/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

01/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

04/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

10/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

10/15/2017

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

04/15/2018

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

01/11/2018

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0603701360

RESPONSE

10/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701360

RESPONSE

04/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

$102437034
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2017
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701360
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701360
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/08/1988
Global Id: T0603701360
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 07/05/2001
Global Id: T0603701360
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 11/02/2010
Global Id: T0603701360
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/10/1989
Global Id: T0603701360
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/09/2006
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4539-0600 (Continued) $102437034
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 903050016
409 NORMANDY MOUND CAL TRANS SITE #16 SEMS 1000295669
East CORNER OF NORMANDY AVE AND SW COLLEGE CAD982391708
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
0.288 mi.
1520 ft.
Actual: SEMS:
182 ft. Site ID: 0903702
Focus Map: EPA ID: CAD982391708
8 Cong District: 24
FIPS Code: 06037
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
SEMS Detail:
Region: 09
Site ID: 0903702
EPA ID: CAD982391708
Site Name: NORMANDY MOUND CAL TRANS SITE #16
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: (0]6)
Action Name: SITE REASS
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 2013-07-01 04:00:00
Finish Date: 10/1/2014 4:00:00 AM
Qual: N
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 09
Site ID: 0903702
EPA ID: CAD982391708
Site Name: NORMANDY MOUND CAL TRANS SITE #16
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: PA
Action Name: PA
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1991-05-13 04:00:00
Finish Date: 5/13/1991 4:00:00 AM
Qual: L
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 09
Site ID: 0903702
EPA ID: CAD982391708
Site Name: NORMANDY MOUND CAL TRANS SITE #16
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Map ID l
Direction

MAP FINDINGS

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORMANDY MOUND CAL TRANS SITE #16 (Continued) 1000295669
NPL: N
FF: N
Oou: 00
Action Code: DS
Action Name: DISCVRY
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1990-01-19 05:00:00
Finish Date: 1/19/1990 5:00:00 AM
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
410 SOUTHWEST STREET MDY SWF/LF S102360704
West 5860 SOUTH WILTON PLACE N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES (CITY), CA
0.289 mi.
1526 ft.
Actual: SWF/LF (SWIS):
134 ft. Facility ID: 19-AA-0818
Focus Map: Lat/Long: 33.98735/-118.31394
1 Owner Name: City Of Los Angeles Bur Of Street Maint

Owner Telephone:
Owner Address:
Owner Address2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Operational Status:
Operator:

Operator Phone:
Operator Address:
Operator Address2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Permit Date:

Permit Status:
Permitted Acreage:
Activity:

Regulation Status:
Landuse Name:
GIS Source:
Category:

Unit Number:
Inspection Frequency:
Accepted Waste:
Closure Date:
Closure Type:
Disposal Acreage:
SWIS Num:

2134855630

Not reported

600 South Spring Street, Suite 1200
Los Angeles, CA 90014

Active

City Of Los Angeles Bur Of Street Maint
2134855630

Not reported

600 South Spring Street, Suite 1200
Los Angeles, CA 90014

01/09/1997

Permitted

$3.00

Large Volume Transfer/Proc Facility
Permitted

Residential

Map

Transfer/Processing

01

Monthly
Construction/demolition,Mixed municipal,Tires
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19-AA-0818

Waste Discharge Requirement Num: Not reported

Program Type:

Permitted Throughput with Units:

Actual Throughput with Units:
Permitted Capacity with Units:
Remaining Capacity:

Remaining Capacity with Units:

Lat/Long:

Not reported
500

Cu Yards/day
1020

Not reported
Cubic Yards
33.98735/-118.31394
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BV411 ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS SWF/LF $103639797
WNW 2000 W. SLAUSON AVE NPDES N/A

1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 ciwaQs

0.310 mi.

1637 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster BV

Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. LF:

134 ft. Site ID: 2782

Focus Map: Alt. Address: N/A

1 Site Contact: Not reported

Site Contact Phone:

Site Email:

Site Website:

Site Type:

Site SWIS Number:
Beginning Operation Date:
Ending Operation Date:
Local Enforcement Agency:
Maximun Depth Fill(Ft):
Permitted Capacity:
Present Use:

Remaining Capacity(Million):

Status:

Waste Accepted:
Hours of Operation:
Disposal Area (Acre):

Detail As Of 01/2014:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City/State/Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Telephone:
Operator Email:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Telephone:
Owner Email:

NPDES:
Facility Status:
NPDES Number:
Region:
Agency Number:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Place ID:
Order Number:
WDID:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Program Type:

(323) 295-7774

errol@activelosangeles.com
activelosangeles.com

Transfer and Processing Facility

19-AR-1250

N/A

N/A

City of Los Angeles Dept of Building and Safety
Not reported

500

Medium Volume Transfer/Proc Fac

N/A

Active

Construction & Demolition;Green Materials;Household Trash;Industrial Non-Hazardous;Metals;
Monday - Sunday 6 am -5:45 pm

Not reported

Active Recycling Company, Inc.
2000 West Slauson Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90047
Not reported

(323) 295-7774

Not reported

Marilyn D. Segal

2000 West Slauson Ave.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
Not reported

(323) 295-7774

Not reported

Active
CAS000001
4

0

414669

Not reported
97-03-DWQ
4191023130
Enrollee
Industrial

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 04/29/2011

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported

Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:

2000 W Slauson Ave
Active Recycling Company Inc
Los Angeles
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS (Continued)

Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:

California
90047

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000001
Active

0

4

414669
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee
Not reported
4191023130
Industrial
Not reported
04/29/2011
Not reported
Not reported
Active Recycling Company Inc
2000 W Slauson Ave
Los Angeles
California
90047

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$103639797
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS (Continued)

Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:
Place Size:
Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

414669

Not reported
Industrial
Not reported
4191023130
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/29/2011
04/29/2011
Active
04/29/2011
8700

SqFt

Errol Segal
General Manager
323-295-7774

$103639797

TC5630502.4s Page 565



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS (Continued)

Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:

Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:
Region:

Agency Number:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Not reported
errol@activelosangeles.com
Active Recycling Company Inc
2000 W Slauson Ave
Los Angeles
California

90047

Errol Segal

Not reported
323-295-7774

Not reported
errol@activelosangeles.com
Private Business
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Ballona Creek
MARILYN SEGAL
President
07-MAY-15
5093-Scrap and Waste Materials
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4191023130

$103639797

TC5630502.4s Page 566



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS (Continued)

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

04/29/2011

Active Recycling Company Inc
2000 W Slauson Ave
Los Angeles
California

90047

CAS000001
Active

0

4

414669
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee
Not reported
4191023130
Industrial
Not reported
04/29/2011
Not reported
Not reported
Active Recycling Company Inc
2000 W Slauson Ave
Los Angeles
California
90047

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$103639797
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS (Continued)

Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

414669

Not reported
Industrial
Not reported
4 191023130
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$103639797
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS (Continued)

Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

$103639797

04/29/2011
04/29/2011

Active

04/29/2011

8700

SqFt

Errol Segal
General Manager
323-295-7774
Not reported
errol@activelosangeles.com
Active Recycling Company Inc
2000 W Slauson Ave
Los Angeles
California

90047

Errol Segal

Not reported
323-295-7774
Not reported
errol@activelosangeles.com
Private Business
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Ballona Creek
MARILYN SEGAL
President
07-MAY-15
5093-Scrap and Waste Materials
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACTIVE RECYCLING MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY & TS (Continued) $103639797
CIwQs:
Agency: Active Recycling Company Inc
Agency Address: 2000 W Slauson Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90047
Place/Project Type: Industrial - Scrap and Waste Materials
SIC/NAICS: 5093
Region: 4
Program: INDSTW
Regulatory Measure Status: Active
Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water industrial
Order Number: 2014-0057-DWQ
WDID: 4191023130
NPDES Number: CAS000001
Adoption Date: Not reported
Effective Date: 04/29/2011
Termination Date: Not reported
Expiration/Review Date: Not reported
Design Flow: Not reported
Major/Minor: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
TTWQ: Not reported
Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0
Violations within 5 years: 0
Latitude: 33.9891
Longitude: -118.3138
BW412 SHELL LUST $102436836
East 1550 IMPERIAL HWY HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.315 mi.
1662 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BW
Actual: LUST REG 4:
206 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
8 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 003001
Status: Pollution Characterization
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603700036
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:

Not reported
Not reported

Date Leak Discovered: 7/17/1987
Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered: 8/10/1987

Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

7/17/1987

7/17/1987
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL (Continued)

RP Address: Not reported
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 33.9307298 / -1
Local Agency Staff: PEJ
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track:
Global Id: T0603700036
Latitude: 33.9307298
Longitude: -118.3036252
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/13/2013
Case Worker: EL
RB Case Number: 003001
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603700036
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Cause of Leak: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SHELL OIL

4056.343969218263317576375244
UNK

Not reported
Not reported
7/17/1987
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Organization Name:

$102436836

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603700036

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL (Continued)

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

$102436836

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603700036

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603700036
Other
07/17/1987
Leak Reported

T0603700036
Other
07/17/1987
Leak Discovery

T0603700036
Completed - Case Closed
03/13/2013

T0603700036
Open - Case Begin Date
07/17/1987

T0603700036
Open - Remediation
10/21/1993

T0603700036
Open - Site Assessment
07/17/1987

CORTESE
19

LTNKA
003001

CORTESE
19

LTNKA
3001
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
413 WILLIAMS OLIVE GLEN 69 LLC LUST $S106668953
East 1535 W 120TH ST LOS ANGELES CO. HMS N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.316 mi.
1667 ft.
Actual: LUST:
196 ft. Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
8 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000003451
Global Id: T10000003451
Latitude: 33.9241904874386
Longitude: -118.303635120392
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/20/2011
Case Worker: PGT
RB Case Number: Not reported
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY

File Location:
Local Case Number:

Local Agency
013585-055896

Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Benzene, Toluene, Xylene, Diesel, Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T10000003451
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: PHILLIP GHARIBIANS-TABRIZI
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Address: 900 S. FREMONT AVE.
City: ALHAMBRA
Email: pgharibians@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T10000003451
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/20/2011
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T10000003451
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/03/2012
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T10000003451
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 07/28/2011
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T10000003451
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/05/2011
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T10000003451
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/20/2011
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WILLIAMS OLIVE GLEN 69 LLC (Continued) $106668953
Global Id: T10000003451
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/05/2011
Global Id: T10000003451
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/20/2011
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Region: LA
Permit Category: Not reported
Facility Id: 013585-013976
Facility Type: Not reported
Facility Status: OPEN
Area: 29
Permit Number: Not reported
Permit Status: Not reported
Region: LA
Permit Category: S
Facility Id: 013585-027942
Facility Type: S5
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 29
Permit Number: 000762152
Permit Status: Closed
Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 013585-014041
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Removed
Area: 29
Permit Number: 000481646
Permit Status: Removed
Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 013585-055896
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Removed
Area: 29
Permit Number: 000686287
Permit Status: Removed
BV414 ACTIVE RECYCLINGMRF AND TRANSFER STATION SWF/LF $111459338
WNW 2000 WEST SLAUSON AVE. N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES (CITY), CA
0.322 mi.
1702 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster BV
Actual: SWF/LF (SWIS):
134 ft. Facility ID: 19-AR-1250
Focus Map: Lat/Long: 33.98754 /-118.31372

1

Owner Name:

Owner Telephone:

Marilyn D. Segal
3232957774
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACTIVE RECYCLINGMRF AND TRANSFER STATION (Continued) S$111459338
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Address2: 3731 Terrace View Drive
Owner City,St,Zip: Encino, CA 91436
Operational Status: Active
Operator: Active Recycling Company, Inc.
Operator Phone: 3232957774
Operator Address: Errol Segal
Operator Address2: 2000 West Slauson Ave.
Operator City,St,Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90047
Permit Date: 10/12/2017
Permit Status: Permitted
Permitted Acreage: $0.90
Activity: Large Volume Transfer/Proc Facility
Regulation Status: Permitted
Landuse Name: Industrial, Commercial
GIS Source: Map
Category: Transfer/Processing
Unit Number: 01
Inspection Frequency: Monthly
Accepted Waste: Construction/demolition,Green Materials,Inert,Mixed municipal
Closure Date: Not reported
Closure Type: Not reported
Disposal Acreage: Not reported
SWIS Num: 19-AR-1250
Waste Discharge Requirement Num: Not reported
Program Type: Not reported
Permitted Throughput with Units: 800
Actual Throughput with Units: Tons/day
Permitted Capacity with Units: 1000
Remaining Capacity: Not reported
Remaining Capacity with Units: Tons
Lat/Long: 33.98754 /-118.31372
BW415 SHELL SERVICE STATION Notify 65 S100178425
East 1550 IMPERIAL HWY N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA
0.323 mi.
1708 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BW
Actual: NOTIFY 65:
209 ft. Date Reported: Not reported
Focus Map: Staff Initials: Not reported
8 Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Issue Date: Not reported

Incident Description:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BV416 LA S SEWER MAINT YARD RCRA-SQG 1000375847
WNW 2002 SLAUSON AVE LUST CAD981990591
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 FINDS
0.324 mi. ECHO
1712 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster BV HIST CORTESE
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
134 ft. Date form received by agency: 03/25/1987
Focus Map: Facility name: LA S SEWER MAINT YARD
1 Facility address: 2002 SLAUSON AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
EPA ID: CAD981990591

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDREDCH

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

2002 SLAUSON AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

213-485-7527

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Municipal
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA S SEWER MAINT YARD (Continued)

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

No violations found

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
LUST Cleanup Site

1000375847

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603793057

T0603793057

33.988963

-118.314048

Completed - Case Closed
06/14/2001

EL

900430061A

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Aviation

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0603793057

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603793057

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603793057
Other
10/07/1999
Leak Reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA S SEWER MAINT YARD (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Status:
Status Date:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

T0603793057
Other
09/22/1999
Leak Discovery

T0603793057
Completed - Case Closed
06/14/2001

T0603793057
Open - Case Begin Date
09/22/1999

T0603793057
Open - Site Assessment
10/07/1999

110002768498

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000375847
110002768498

1000375847

http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002768498

CORTESE

19

LTNKA
900430061
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BV417 SOUTH SEWER MAINT YARD LUST $101297252
WNW 2002 SLAUSON AVE W N/A
1/4-1/2 HYDE PARK, CA 90043
0.324 mi.
1712 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster BV
Actual: LUST REG 4:
134 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
1 County: Los Angeles

Facility Id: 900430061A

Status: Leak being confirmed

Substance: 1

Substance Quantity: Not reported

Local Case No: Not reported

Case Type: Soll

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported

Global ID: T0603793057

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Date Leak Discovered: 9/22/1999

Date Leak First Reported: 10/7/1999

Date Leak Record Entered: Not reported
Date Confirmation Began: 10/7/1999

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 10/7/1999
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported
How Leak Discovered: Repair Tank

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Operator: CITY OF LA FIRE DEPT

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2199.3425745970337545856431133
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: CITY OF LOS ANGELES

RP Address: 419 S. SPRING ST., 12TH FL., LOS ANGELES CA 90013
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.988963 / -1

Local Agency Staff: PEJ
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUTH SEWER MAINT YARD (Continued) $101297252
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: SEE CASE #900430061
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900430061
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603701017
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19050
Cross Street: WILTON
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 12/26/1986
Date Leak First Reported: 12/26/1986

Date Leak Record Entered: 11/16/1987
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: 12/26/1986

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 9/13/1995
Date the Case was Closed: 9/13/1995
How Leak Discovered: Inventory Control

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: Tank

Operator: OLD CASENO WAS 080015
Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2218.8001324809204911782134578
Source of Cleanup Funding: Tank
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 12/26/1986
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: TREIDLER, BROOKES

RP Address: 200 N MAIN ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
Program: LUST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUTH SEWER MAINT YARD (Continued)

Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

33.9889866 / -1
PEJ

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
LUST Cleanup Site

$101297252

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701017

T0603701017
33.9889866
-118.3139443

Completed - Case Closed
09/13/1995

BC

900430061

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0603701017

Local Agency Caseworker
BRAXTON CLARK

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

221 N FIGUEROA ST, STE 1500
LOS ANGELES

Not reported

Not reported

T0603701017

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603701017
Other
12/26/1986
Leak Reported

T0603701017
Other
12/26/1986
Leak Discovery
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUTH SEWER MAINT YARD (Continued) S$101297252

Global Id: T0603701017

Action Type: Other

Date: 12/26/1986

Action: Leak Stopped

LUST:

Global Id: T0603701017

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 09/13/1995

Global Id: T0603701017

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 12/26/1986

Global Id: T0603701017

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 12/26/1986
BX418 CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES SWF/LF U001561944
West 5860 S WILTON PL LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 UST
0.332 mi. SWEEPS UST
1754 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BX HIST UST

HIST CORTESE

Actual:
134 ft. LOS ANGELES CO. LF:
Focus Map: Site ID: 966
1 Alt. Address: N/A

Site Contact:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Email:

Site Website:

Site Type:

Site SWIS Number:
Beginning Operation Date:
Ending Operation Date:
Local Enforcement Agency:
Maximun Depth Fill(Ft):
Permitted Capacity:
Present Use:

Remaining Capacity(Million):

Status:

Waste Accepted:
Hours of Operation:
Disposal Area (Acre):

Detail As Of 01/2014:

Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City/State/Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Telephone:
Operator Email:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City/State/Zip:
Owner Contact:

Not reported

(213) 847-0979

chang.lin@lacity.org

Not reported

Transfer and Processing Facility

19-AA-0818

N/A

N/A

City of Los Angeles Dept of Building & Safety
Not reported

225

Transfer/Processing Facility

N/A

Active

Construction & Demolition;Household Trash;Tires;
Not reported

Not reported

City of Los Angeles - Bureau of Sanitation
Not reported

Not reported

Paul Lebel

Not reported

Paul.Lebel@lacity.org

City of Los Angeles

Not reported

CA

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued)

Owner Telephone: Not reported

Owner Email: Not reported
LUST REG 4:

Region: 4

Regional Board: 04

County: Los Angeles

Facility Id: 900470061

Status:

Substance: Kerosene

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603701091
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: DP

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: 59TH
Enforcement Type: DLSEL

Date Leak Discovered: 9/4/1987

Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered: 11/16/1987
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 9/4/1987
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Cause of Leak:

Leak Source:

Tank Closure
Not reported
UNK

UNK

Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assessment Began:

Pollution Characterization Began:

Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier: =
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: FRED BURNETT

Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

Remove Free Product

9/4/1987

6/7/2002
Not reported

1795.6928372301301047274919141
UNK

Not reported
Not reported
9/4/1987
3/1/1990
7/22/2004
Not reported
Not reported
10/29/2001
11

Not reported
Yes

RP Address: 650 S SPRING ST, SUITE 600
Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.9879786 / -1

Local Agency Staff: PEJ

Beneficial Use: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued) U001561944

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: TANK WAS OUT OF SERVICE THE LAST 5 YEARS. REMOVED AS ABANDONED TANK
PER LAFD REGULATIONS. ; 9/5/00 2ND QTR GW MON RPT; 10/13/00 3RD QTR
GW MON RPT 2000; 12/15/00 REMED. ACTION PLAN; 2/19/01 4TH QTR GW MON
RPT 2000

LUST:

Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701091

Global Id: T0603701091

Latitude: 33.9879786

Longitude: -118.3146883

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 06/09/2016

Case Worker: DPP

RB Case Number: 900470061

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number: Not reported

Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Kerosene

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Regional Board

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701091
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

DANIEL PIROTTON
LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Contact Name:
Organization Name:

Address: Not reported

City: R4 UNKNOWN

Email: dpirotton@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 2135766714

Global Id: T0603701091

Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603701091
Other
09/04/1987
Leak Reported

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2007

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

04/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091
RESPONSE

04/15/2005

Remedial Progress Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

04/15/2005

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091

RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091

RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

01/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091

RESPONSE

01/15/2007

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

10/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091
RESPONSE

U001561944
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued) U001561944
Date: 10/15/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued) U001561944
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2013
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/27/2002
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/15/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued) U001561944
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2015
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/26/2003
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2018
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/25/2003
Action: Free Product Removal
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/05/2009
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/05/2009
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/15/2003
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/04/1987
Action: Leak Discovery
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0603701091

RESPONSE

04/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091

RESPONSE

06/18/2002

CAP/RAP - Final Remediation / Design Plan

T0603701091

RESPONSE

01/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2003

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

04/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091

RESPONSE

04/15/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603701091

RESPONSE

07/15/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603701091
RESPONSE

U001561944
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued) U001561944
Date: 02/04/2004
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2015
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2004
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2016
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2017
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/16/2003
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/04/1987
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2005
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued) U001561944
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2004
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2016
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0603701091
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/07/2004
Action: Staff Letter
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701091
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/04/1987
Global Id: T0603701091
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 02/19/2013
Global Id: T0603701091
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 03/01/1990
Global Id: T0603701091
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 06/13/2001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

UST:
Facility ID:

Permitting Agency:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Facility ID:

Permitting Agency:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:

CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued)

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
02/04/2004

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
04/15/2004

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
07/22/2004

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
11/01/2004

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
01/20/2005

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
04/26/2005

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
07/27/2005

T0603701091
Open - Remediation
06/09/2016

T0603701091
Open - Site Assessment
09/04/1987

25285

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
33.9888184239283
-118.31412664897

FA0003301

Los Angeles City Fire Department
33.98805

-118.3148

Not reported
2510

Not reported
44-012042
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U001561944
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

Not reported
19-050-002510-000002
Not reported

2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

2

Not reported
2510

Not reported
44-012042
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-050-002510-000004
Not reported
1000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Active

2510

4

44-012042
09-22-93
04-18-94
02-29-88

Not reported
19-050-002510-000001
A

10000

04-20-88

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
3

Active

2510

4
44-012042
09-22-93
04-18-94
02-29-88
Not reported
19-050-002510-000003
A

10000
04-20-88
M.V. FUEL

U001561944
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued)

STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

P
DIESEL
Not reported

Active

2510

4
44-012042
09-22-93
04-18-94
02-29-88
Not reported
19-050-002510-000005
A

500
04-20-88
M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
STATE
00000047206
Other

SERVICE YARD

GORDON VON BERGEN

2134853703
CITY OF LOS ANGELES

111 E. FIRST ST. ROOM 700
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

0005

001

0051

1977
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: 1/4

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Stock Inventor

002

0052

1950
00002000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

Stock Inventor

003

0053
1977
00010000

U001561944
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF LA - PW - STREET SERVICES (Continued) U001561944

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: 1/4

Leak Detection: Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 004

Container Num: 0054

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: None

Tank Num: 005

Container Num: 0055

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00000500

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: None

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 19

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 900470061
BX419 DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS SEMS 1000376279
West 5860 S. WILTON PLACE RCRA-SQG CAD981989049
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 FINDS
0.332 mi. ECHO
1754 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BX
Actual: SEMS:
134 ft. Site ID: 0902518
Focus Map: EPA ID: CAD981989049
1 Cong District: 28

FIPS Code: 06037

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported

FF: N

NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status: S| Start Needed

SEMS Detail:

Region: 09

Site ID: 0902518

EPA ID: CAD981989049

Site Name: DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: PA

Action Name: PA

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

Finish Date:
Qual:
Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:
Current Action Lead:

RCRA-SQG:

3/29/1991 5:00:00 AM
L
EPA Perf

09

0902518
CAD981989049
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

1

1990-08-17 04:00:00
8/17/1990 4:00:00 AM
Not reported

EPA Perf

Date form received by agency: 03/25/1987

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

LA S WEST DISTRICT ST MAINT YARD

5860 S WILTON PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

CAD981989049

200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDREDCH

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

5860 S WILTON PL

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

us

213-485-7527

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Municipal
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

TC5630502.4s Page 596

1000376279



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued)

Owner/operator name: CITY OF LOS ANGELES
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Municipal
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002767685

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

SUPERFUND (NON-NPL)

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000376279

1000376279
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS (Continued) 1000376279
Registry ID: 110002767685
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002767685
BY420 BENNETT RESIDENCE SEMS-ARCHIVE 1003879457
West 2045 WEST 105TH STREET CAD982500753
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90049
0.340 mi.
1794 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BY
Actual: SEMS Archive:
205 ft. Site ID: 0903633
Focus Map: EPA ID: CAD982500753
5 Cong District: 23
FIPS Code: 06037
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:
Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:
FF:
Ou:
Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:
Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:
Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:
Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

09

0903633
CAD982500753
BENNETT RESIDENCE
N

N

00

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1991-03-29 05:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

09

0903633
CAD982500753
BENNETT RESIDENCE
N

N

00

PA

PA

1

Not reported
1990-09-05 04:00:00
H

EPA Perf

09

0903633
CAD982500753
BENNETT RESIDENCE
N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

TC5630502.4s Page 598



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BENNETT RESIDENCE (Continued) 1003879457
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1989-06-14 04:00:00
Finish Date: 1989-06-14 04:00:00
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 09
Site ID: 0903633
EPA ID: CAD982500753
Site Name: BENNETT RESIDENCE
NPL: N
FF: N
Oou: 00
Action Code: Sl
Action Name: Sl
SEQ: 1
Start Date: Not reported
Finish Date: 1991-03-29 05:00:00
Qual: N
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
421 TOYON LLC LUST $103992405
West 3754 IMPERIAL HWY W N/A
1/4-1/2 HAWTHORNE, CA 90250
0.340 mi.
1797 ft.
Actual: LUST REG 4:
141 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
7 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: R-26557
Status: Leak being confirmed
Substance: Hydrocarbons

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603792980
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19000

Cross Street: DOTTY AVE
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 12/16/1998

Date Leak First Reported:
Date Leak Record Entered:
Date Confirmation Began: 12/16/1998
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:

Cause of Leak:

Leak Source:

Operator:

Water System:

Not reported

Repair Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Tank

Not reported

Excavate and Dispose

8/31/1999

8/31/1999
Not reported

JOHN CARROL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOYON LLC (Continued) $103992405
Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 986.5696925593993602388843292
Source of Cleanup Funding: Tank

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: TOYON LLC
RP Address: 3754 W. IMPERIAL HWY., HAWTHORNE, CA 90250
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 33.931/-1
Local Agency Staff: Not reported
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603792980
Global Id: T0603792980
Latitude: 33.931
Longitude: -118.315013
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/14/1999
Case Worker: JOA
RB Case Number: R-26557
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum Hydrocarbon
Site History: Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0603792980
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Address: 900 S FREMONT AVE
City: ALHAMBRA
Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOYON LLC (Continued) $103992405
Global Id: T0603792980
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603792980
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/31/1999
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603792980
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/14/1999
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603792980
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/16/1998
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603792980
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/14/1999
Global Id: T0603792980
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/16/1998
Global Id: T0603792980
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/16/1998
BY422 BENNET RESIDENCE ENVIROSTOR $S100185538
West 2045 WEST 105TH STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 INGLEWOOD, CA 90301
0.344 mi.
1816 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BY
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
202 ft. Facility ID: 19650009
Focus Map: Status: Refer: Other Agency
5 Status Date: 08/31/1995
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Historical
Site Type Detailed: * Historical
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED
Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED

Program Manager:

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BENNET RESIDENCE (Continued) S$100185538
Supervisor: * Mmonroy
Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth
Assembly: Not reported
Senate: Not reported

Special Program:

Site Mgmt Req:

Not reported
Restricted Use: NO
NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Not reported
Latitude: 33.94125
Longitude: -118.3149

APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Potential Description: NONE SPECIFIED

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

CAD982500753

EPA Identification Number
19650009

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

* Discovery
08/27/1990

Facility identified via FIT PA Summary Report.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Site Screening
10/27/1994

DATABASE VERIFICATION PROJECT CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Site Screening
07/01/1991

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
423 GEORGE WASHINGTON PREPARATORY HIGH SCH. ENVIROSTOR S118756593
East 10860 S. DENKER AVENUE SCH N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.376 mi.
1987 ft.
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
228 ft. Facility ID: 19820116
Focus Map: Status: No Action Required
6 Status Date: 08/23/2004

Site Code: 304444

Site Type: School Investigation

Site Type Detailed: School

Acres: 4.34

NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager: Not reported

Supervisor: Javier Hinojosa

Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach

Assembly: 62

Senate: 30

Special Program: Not reported

Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
School District
33.93727
-118.3044
6077028904
* EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
NONE SPECIFIED No Contaminants found
NONE SPECIFIED
NMA
LAUSD-WASHINGTON PREPATORY HS
Alternate Name
6077028904
APN
304444
Project Code (Site Code)
19820116
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Phase 1

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

06/04/2004
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Agreement Terminated Notification

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

02/10/2000
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Environmental Oversight Agreement

Completed Date:
Comments:

02/10/2000
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGE WASHINGTON PREPARATORY HIGH SCH. (Continued)

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

SCH:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:
Cleanup Oversight Agencies:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
08/23/2004

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19820116

School Investigation

School

NONE SPECIFIED

4.34

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Not reported

Javier Hinojosa

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
304444

62

30

Not reported

No Action Required
08/23/2004

NO

School District

33.93727

-118.3044

6077028904

* EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
NONE SPECIFIED, No Contaminants found
NONE SPECIFIED

NMA

LAUSD-WASHINGTON PREPATORY HS
Alternate Name

6077028904

APN

304444

Project Code (Site Code)
19820116

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

$118756593

TC5630502.4s Page 604



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE WASHINGTON PREPARATORY HIGH SCH. (Continued) S$118756593
Completed Document Type: Phase 1
Completed Date: 06/04/2004
Comments: Not reported
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Agreement Terminated Notification
Completed Date: 02/10/2000
Comments: Not reported
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Environmental Oversight Agreement
Completed Date: 02/10/2000
Comments: Not reported
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
Completed Date: 08/23/2004
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
424 BOB EARLY BRAKES LUST $103640923
WNW 2070 SLAUSON AVE W N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.402 mi.
2124 ft.
Actual: LUST REG 4:
134 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
1 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470152
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soll

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603701100

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: UNK

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: CIMMARON ST

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Date Leak Discovered: Not reported

Date Leak First Reported: 12/2/1991

Date Leak Record Entered:

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOB EARLY BRAKES (Continued) $103640923
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database: 1/10/2000
Date the Case was Closed: 4/16/1998

How Leak Discovered:
How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:

Leak Source:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator: Not reported
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2109.2281992886800760013749407
Source of Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported

GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Not reported
Not reported

Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:

Assigned Name:

Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Not reported

Not reported

BOB’S BRAKES AND FRONT END SER

2070 W. SLAUSON AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
LUST

33.9889926 / -1

PEJ

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BASED ON INFORMATION OF TANK REMOVAL REIMBURSEMENT, CLOSURE LETTER BY
LA CITY FD AND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE.

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701100
T0603701100

33.988856

-118.315486

Completed - Case Closed
04/16/1998

EL

900470152

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOB EARLY BRAKES (Continued) $103640923
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701100
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Address: 200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
City: LOS ANGELES
Email: eloy.luna@lacity.org
Phone Number: Not reported
Global Id: T0603701100
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701100
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/02/1991
Action: Leak Reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701100
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/16/1998
Global Id: T0603701100
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/02/1991
425 DERYL’S AUTO SERVICE LUST $S104891025
East 1454 FLORENCE BL W N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.418 mi.
2206 ft.
Actual: LUST REG 4:
141 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
4 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470161
Status: Remediation Plan
Substance: Gasoline

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Soil

Abatement Method Used at the Site: Excavate and Dispose
Global ID: T0603791312

W Global ID: Not reported

Staff: AT
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DERYL’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) $104891025
Local Agency: 19050
Cross Street: HALLDALE AVE
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 2/9/1999
Date Leak First Reported: 2/15/2001
Date Leak Record Entered: Not reported
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database: 8/16/2002
Date the Case was Closed: Not reported

How Leak Discovered:

How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:
Operator:

Water System:
Well Name:

Repair Tank
Not reported
UNK

UNK

JIMMIE SIMS
Not reported
Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:

3821.4747956432203011472812854

UNK

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Enforcement Action Date:
Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
2/15/2001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

COLLIE TUBBS

P.0. BOX 470736, LOS ANGELES, CA 90047-0736

LUST
33.974737 / -1
PEJ

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603791312
T0603791312

33.974737

-118.301599

Completed - Case Closed
04/01/2016

AT

900470161
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DERYL'’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Regional Board

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0603791312

Regional Board Caseworker

ARMAN TOUMARI

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
LOS ANGELES
atoumari@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766708

T0603791312

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603791312

ENFORCEMENT

03/22/2016

State Water Board Closure Order

T0603791312

ENFORCEMENT

11/16/2015

State Water Board Closure Order

T0603791312

ENFORCEMENT

02/06/2008

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T0603791312

RESPONSE

10/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603791312
RESPONSE
03/15/2006

Well Installation Report

T0603791312

RESPONSE

07/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DERYL’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) $104891025
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/14/2015
Action: State Water Board Closure Order
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: Other
Date: 02/15/2001
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/29/2005
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/28/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/08/2013
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/28/2016
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/01/2016
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DERYL’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) $104891025
Date: 07/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/24/2012
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/15/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2008
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/16/2011
Action: Staff Letter
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DERYL’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) $104891025
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/22/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/14/2015
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/14/2015
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DERYL'’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

04/15/2015
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603791312

ENFORCEMENT

04/04/2007

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0603791312

RESPONSE

10/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603791312

RESPONSE

02/23/2009

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0603791312

RESPONSE

05/26/2010

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0603791312
RESPONSE
02/19/2016

Well Destruction Report

T0603791312
ENFORCEMENT
05/22/2007

13267 Requirement

T0603791312

ENFORCEMENT

07/02/2015

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T0603791312
Other
02/09/1999
Leak Discovery

T0603791312

RESPONSE

10/15/2005

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0603791312
RESPONSE

11/29/2004

Other Report / Document

T0603791312

RESPONSE

01/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

$104891025
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DERYL’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) $104891025
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2011
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Pilot Study / Treatability Workplan
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/13/2006
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/01/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603791312
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/07/2008
Action: Staff Letter
LUST:
Global Id: T0603791312
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/01/2016
Global Id: T0603791312
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DERYL’S AUTO SERVICE (Continued) $104891025
Status Date: 02/09/1999
Global Id: T0603791312
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 02/15/2001
Global Id: T0603791312
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 03/16/2011
Global Id: T0603791312
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/09/2006
Global Id: T0603791312
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/07/2007
426 CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 RESPONSE S101481080
East I1-5 FWY BTW NORMANDIE BLV & IMPERIAL HWY ENVIROSTOR N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 HIST Cal-Sites
0.424 mi. DEED
2241 ft. Cortese
Actual: RESPONSE:
206 ft. Facility ID: 19990003
Focus Map: Site Type: State Response
8 Site Type Detail: State Response or NPL
Acres: 13.5
National Priorities List: NO
Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC :
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program

Laura Radke

Juli Propes

Cleanup Chatsworth

300203

REM, DAY, ELD, HOS, LUC, MON, EX, SCH, COV
62

35

Not reported

Certified / Operation & Maintenance

06/30/1994

YES

Responsible Party

33.92855

-118.3017

6079003906, 6079003907

LANDFILL - CONSTRUCTION, LANDFILL - DOMESTIC
Benzene Methane Vinyl chloride

Benzene Methane Vinyl chloride

SOIL, SV, IA

CALTRANS I-105 FREEWAY PROJECT 4
Alternate Name

CALTRANS I-105 FRWY PROJ 4, PCLS 16 & 17
Alternate Name

6079003906

APN
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
Alias Name: 6079003907
Alias Type: APN
Alias Name: 110033617398
Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)
Alias Name: P33073
Alias Type: PCode
Alias Name: 300203
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 19990003
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
08/14/2018

COMPLETED

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
12/11/2017

Emailed to RP on 12/11/2017

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

07/25/2018

Completed 07/25/2018. Workplan due 08/15/2018

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

12/31/2014

Site inspection completed on 12/31/2014. 2015 annual site inspection
to be carried out in October 2015.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
03/28/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5 Year Review Reports
07/02/2018

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
01/26/2018

Completed

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
5 Year Review Reports
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
Completed Date: 01/26/2018
Comments: Completed
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Not reported
Monitoring Report
04/15/2002
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Health & Safety Plan
01/15/2002
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Site Characterization Workplan

01/15/2002
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Health & Safety Plan
08/30/1996
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Health & Safety Plan
04/30/1998
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report

06/30/1998
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
10/30/2012
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Site Characterization Workplan

10/10/2018
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
11/15/2018

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Not reported

Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/Visit
03/14/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/Visit
12/31/2014

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Land Use Restriction
11/21/1994

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

06/30/1994

The Department has certified that all remedial actions have been
completed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
04/09/1996

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fieldwork

08/26/1993

Caltrans certifies that 350,000 cubic yards of hazardous waste is
removed and shipped by rail to Kettleman Hills December 1992 and
installation of an impervious clay caps and geocomposite drainage
systems in April 1993, pursuant to the Remedial Design Report
(February 1993) and the RAP.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
02/24/1993

Removal Action: Soil excavation.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
02/10/1993

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedial Action Plan
09/21/1992
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
Comments: Not reported
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Not reported

Remedial Investigation / Feasibility Study
06/30/1992

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Participation Plan / Community Relations Plan
01/30/1987

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
01/19/2007

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

07/05/2007

Due to high VOC and methane readings, DTSC ask Caltrans to submit
remedial plan to alleviate the buildup of soil gas.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5 Year Review Reports

08/07/2012

Vapor Probe Installation and Sampling Report represent the Five Year
Review Report.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5 Year Review Workplan

10/18/2011

Final Workplan dated 10/11/2011 for installation and sampling of soil
vapor probes was accepted.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fieldwork

10/31/2011

Field Work - Field oversight during the installation of soil gas
probe was monitored by geologist.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Report

2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
11/13/2018

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
ENVIROSTOR:
Facility ID: 19990003
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance
Status Date: 06/30/1994
Site Code: 300203
Site Type: State Response

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

State Response or NPL
13.5
NO
SMBRP
SMBRP
Laura Radke
Juli Propes
Cleanup Chatsworth
62
35
Not reported
YES
REM, DAY, ELD, HOS, LUC, MON, EX, SCH, COV
Responsible Party
33.92855
-118.3017
6079003906, 6079003907
LANDFILL - CONSTRUCTION, LANDFILL - DOMESTIC
Benzene Methane Vinyl chloride
Benzene Methane Vinyl chloride
SOIL, SV, IA
CALTRANS I-105 FREEWAY PROJECT 4
Alternate Name
CALTRANS I-105 FRWY PROJ 4, PCLS 16 & 17
Alternate Name
6079003906
APN
6079003907
APN
110033617398
EPA (FRS #)
P33073
PCode
300203
Project Code (Site Code)
19990003
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
08/14/2018

COMPLETED

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Annual Oversight Cost Estimate
12/11/2017

Emailed to RP on 12/11/2017
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Correspondence

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

07/25/2018
Completed 07/25/2018. Workplan due 08/15/2018

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Monitoring Report

12/31/2014

Site inspection completed on 12/31/2014. 2015 annual site inspection
to be carried out in October 2015.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
03/28/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5 Year Review Reports
07/02/2018

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
01/26/2018

Completed

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5 Year Review Reports
01/26/2018

Completed

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
04/15/2002
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Health & Safety Plan
01/15/2002
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Workplan
01/15/2002

Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued)

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Health & Safety Plan
08/30/1996
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Health & Safety Plan
04/30/1998
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
06/30/1998

Historical document

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
10/30/2012
Historical document

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Workplan
10/10/2018

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Fieldwork
11/15/2018

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/Visit
03/14/2017

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/Visit
12/31/2014

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Land Use Restriction
11/21/1994

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

06/30/1994

The Department has certified that all remedial actions have been
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
completed.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
04/09/1996

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fieldwork

08/26/1993

Caltrans certifies that 350,000 cubic yards of hazardous waste is
removed and shipped by rail to Kettleman Hills December 1992 and
installation of an impervious clay caps and geocomposite drainage
systems in April 1993, pursuant to the Remedial Design Report
(February 1993) and the RAP.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report
02/24/1993

Removal Action: Soil excavation.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Design/Implementation Workplan
02/10/1993

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Remedial Action Plan
09/21/1992

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Investigation / Feasibility Study
06/30/1992

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Participation Plan / Community Relations Plan
01/30/1987

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
01/19/2007

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Monitoring Report
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued)

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

07/05/2007
Due to high VOC and methane readings, DTSC ask Caltrans to submit
remedial plan to alleviate the buildup of soil gas.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5 Year Review Reports

08/07/2012

Vapor Probe Installation and Sampling Report represent the Five Year
Review Report.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

5 Year Review Workplan

10/18/2011

Final Workplan dated 10/11/2011 for installation and sampling of soil
vapor probes was accepted.

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Fieldwork
Completed Date: 10/31/2011

Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

Field Work - Field oversight during the installation of soil gas
probe was monitored by geologist.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Report

2019

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Operations and Maintenance Report
11/13/2018

Not reported

Calsite:
Region: GLENDALE
Facility ID: 19990003
Facility Type: RP
Type: RESPONSIBLE PARTY
Branch: SA
Branch Name: SO CAL - GLENDALE
File Name: Not reported

State Senate District:

Status:

Status Name:

06301994

CERTIFIED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE, ALL PLANNED ACTIVITIES
IMPLEMENTED, REMEDIATION CONTINUES

CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$101481080

Lead Agency: DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL
NPL: Not Listed

SIC Code: 99

SIC Name: NONCLASSIFIABLE ESTABLISHMENTS
Access: Not reported

Cortese: Not reported

Hazardous Ranking Score: Not reported

Date Site Hazard Ranked: Not reported

Groundwater Contamination: Unknown

Staff Member Responsible for Site: LPARNASS
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CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080

Supervisor Responsible for Site: Not reported

Region Water Control Board: LA

Region Water Control Board Name: LOS ANGELES

Lat/Long Direction: Not reported

Lat/Long (dms): 000/000

Lat/long Method: Not reported

Lat/Long Description: Not reported

State Assembly District Code: 51

State Senate District Code: 25

Facility ID: 19990003

Activity: PPP

Activity Name: PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PLAN

AWP Code: Not reported

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: Not reported

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: 01301987

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported

Request to Delete Activity: Not reported

Activity Status: COM

Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping: Not reported

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Facility ID: 19990003

Activity: RIFS

Activity Name: REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION / FEASIBILITY STUDY

AWP Code: Not reported

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: Not reported

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: 06301992

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported

Request to Delete Activity: Not reported

Activity Status: COM

Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping: Not reported

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0
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CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080

Facility ID: 19990003

Activity: RAP

Activity Name: REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN / RECORD OF DECISION

AWP Code: Not reported

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: Not reported

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: 09211992

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported

Request to Delete Activity: Not reported

Activity Status: COM

Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping: Not reported

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Facility ID: 19990003

Activity: DES

Activity Name: DESIGN

AWP Code: Not reported

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: Not reported

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: 02101993

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported

Request to Delete Activity: Not reported

Activity Status: COM

Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping: Not reported

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Facility ID: 19990003

Activity: RA

Activity Name: REMOVAL ACTION

AWP Code: EXC

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: Not reported

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: 02241993

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
Estimated Size: Not reported
Request to Delete Activity: Not reported
Activity Status: COM
Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Liquids Removed (Gals): 350000
Liquids Treated (Gals): 0
Action Included Capping: X
Well Decommissioned: Not reported
Action Included Fencing: Not reported
Removal Action Certification: N

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:

For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:
Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:
Well Decommissioned:
Action Included Fencing:

Removal Action Certification:

Activity Comments:

For Commercial Reuse:
For Industrial Reuse:

For Residential Reuse:
Unknown Type:

Facility ID:

Activity:

Activity Name:

AWP Code:

Proposed Budget:

AWP Completion Date:
Revised Due Date:
Comments Date:

Est Person-Yrs to complete:
Estimated Size:

Request to Delete Activity:
Activity Status:

Definition of Status:
Liquids Removed (Gals):
Liquids Treated (Gals):
Action Included Capping:

CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATED AND TRANSPORTED FOR OFFSITE
DISPOSAL.INSTALLATION OF AN IMPERMEABLE CLAY CAP/GEOCOMPOSITE DRAINAGE
SYSTEMAND DEED RESTRICTION.
0

0

0

0

19990003

FRA

FINAL REMEDIAL ACTION

CAP

0

Not reported

Not reported

08261993

0

Not reported

Not reported

COM

CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

0

0

19990003

CERT

CERTIFICATION

Not reported

0

Not reported

Not reported

06301994

0

Not reported

Not reported

COM

CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
0

0

Not reported
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CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Facility ID: 19990003

Activity: DEED

Activity Name: DEED RESTRICTIONS

AWP Code: Not reported

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: Not reported

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: 11211994

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported

Request to Delete Activity: Not reported

Activity Status: COM

Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping: Not reported

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Facility ID: 19990003

Activity: OM

Activity Name: OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

AWP Code: Not reported

Proposed Budget: 0

AWP Completion Date: Not reported

Revised Due Date: Not reported

Comments Date: 04091996

Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0

Estimated Size: Not reported

Request to Delete Activity: Not reported

Activity Status: COM

Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

Liquids Removed (Gals): 0

Liquids Treated (Gals): 0

Action Included Capping: Not reported

Well Decommissioned: Not reported

Action Included Fencing: Not reported

Removal Action Certification: Not reported

Activity Comments: Not reported

For Commercial Reuse: 0

For Industrial Reuse: 0

For Residential Reuse: 0

Unknown Type: 0

Facility ID: 19990003
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CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080
Activity: OM
Activity Name: OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
AWP Code: Not reported
Proposed Budget: 0
AWP Completion Date: 06302013
Revised Due Date: Not reported
Comments Date: Not reported
Est Person-Yrs to complete: 0
Estimated Size: L
Request to Delete Activity: Not reported
Activity Status: COM
Definition of Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Liquids Removed (Gals): 0
Liquids Treated (Gals): 0
Action Included Capping: Not reported
Well Decommissioned: Not reported
Action Included Fencing: Not reported
Removal Action Certification: Not reported
Activity Comments: Not reported
For Commercial Reuse: 0
For Industrial Reuse: 0
For Residential Reuse: 0
Unknown Type: 0

Alternate Address:
Alternate City,St,Zip:
Alternate Address:
Alternate City,St,Zip:
Alternate Address:
Alternate City,St,Zip:
Background Info:

BETWEEN HAWTHORNE BLVD & LONG BEACH FRWY

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

-5 FWY BTW NORMANDIE BLV & IMPERIAL HWY

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

IMPERIAL HIGHWAY OFF OF NORMANDIE AVENUE

ATHENS, CA 90047

This site consists of Parcels 16 and 17 of a ten-parcel area.

The property was acquired through eminent domain by Caltrans for
the realignment of the 1-105 freeway. Previously, the property

was used intermittently as a landfill. Parcel 17 is an old dump

site with Class Ill materials. Parcel 16 was used as a series of
three landfills, one on top of the other. The upper layer of the
mound is mainly soil with concrete and rubble, containing primar-
ily lead contamination. The middle layer is a mixture of soil,
concrete, brick, wood and glass with no contamination. The lower-
most layer was deposited between the mid-1940s and early 1950s as
mainly landfill debris. The lowest layer is the most contamina-

ted, exceeding one or all of the state and federal action levels

for lead, copper, zinc, total petroleum hydrocarbons and semi-
volatile organic compounds.

Possible pathways of contamination include blowing dust, and
percolation downward to groundwater. Possible receptors include
workers onsite, residents in the area, and persons digging on the
site. The parcels were fenced in 1987.

A Focused Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study and Health

risk assessment was completed by Caltrans in 1990 for the planned
removal action within the right-of-way portion of Site 16. A
community workshop meeting for the planned removal action was
held by Caltrans in 1990. Based on a MOU between Caltrans and
the Department, the Department has assumed the responsibility for
remediation of the unexcavated portion of Site 16.

The RAP was approved in September of 1992. Approximately
350,000 cubic yards of contaminated soils have been removed and
geotextile clay caps/drainage systems have been installed
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued)

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

Comments Date:

Comments:

pursuant to the RAP and Remedial Design Report.

The Department has certified that all appropriate remedial
actions have been completed for Site 16 and Site 17. A Deed
Restriction has been placed on Site 16 to ensure future uses of
the site will not damage the cap or wells and will be protective
of human health and the environment. Annual soil gas monitoring,
cap inspection and maintenance will be performed on Site 16 and
Site 17. The first round of monitoring is expected to commence
November 1995.

01102002

Site repair implementation begins with a site survey.
02241993

Removal Action: Soil excavation.

04061998

4/98 DTSC inspected Site 16 and Site 17. It appears that all
04061998

soil gas wells are in poor condition and need repairing because
04061998

the wells have collapsed. Additionally, the landfill cap has
04061998

degraded on Site 16 halfway between the eastern and western
04061998

boundaries.

04122002

Site survey concludes soil vapor wells need repair and
04122002

investigation.

04191996

Monitoring of soil vapor wells is scheduled for May 1996.
04281995

DTSC inspected Site 16 and Site 17. It appears that one
04281995

of the soil gas wells was destroyed during recent grading
04281995

of the site. The other remaining well appears to be in
04281995

poor condition and may need repairs. DTSC requests that
04281995

Caltrans repair the soil gas wells on site 16 and install
04281995

vegetative cover on the sloped areas of Site 16 and Site 17
04281995

to prevent topsoil erosion and damage to the clay caps.
04292005

The status is the same - Caltrans remains out of compliance.
06301994

The Department has certified that all remedial actions
06301994

have been completed.

07231998

DTSC informs Caltrans of needed repairs at the site.
07251991

Site consists of three landfills, one on top of the other.
07251991

Contaminants include Pb, TPH, Cu, Zn, and semi-volatile
07251991

organics. Site is located at I-5 freeway realignment

$101481080
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CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) $101481080

Comments Date:

07251991

Comments: between Normandie Blvd and Imperial Hwy, and is near the
Comments Date: 07251991

Comments: Long Beach Freeway in Los Angeles County.

Comments Date: 08082001

Comments: DTSC accepts Caltrans proposed site repair implementation
Comments Date: 08082001

Comments: with instructions for DTSC review of the groundwater and soil
Comments Date: 08082001

Comments: vapor monitoring plans that will be followed to conduct the work.
Comments Date: 08261993

Comments: Caltrans certifies that 350,000 cubic yards of hazardous
Comments Date: 08261993

Comments: waste is removed and shipped by rail to Kettleman Hills
Comments Date: 08261993

Comments: December 1992 and installation of an impervious clay caps
Comments Date: 08261993

Comments: and geocomposite drainage systems in April 1993, pursuant
Comments Date: 08261993

Comments: to the Remedial Design Report (February 1993) and the
Comments Date: 08261993

Comments: RAP.

Comments Date: 11101994

Comments: DEED RESTRICTION - The Department and CalTrans signed a Covenant
Comments Date: 11101994

Comments: to restrict the use of the Site 16 Property. Provisions of the
Comments Date: 11101994

Comments: Covenant specify that to protect the present or future public
Comments Date: 11101994

Comments: health and safety, the Property shall be used in a manner to
Comments Date: 11101994

Comments: avoid potential harm to persons or property which may result
Comments Date: 11101994

Comments: from hazardous substances which may have been deposited on
Comments Date: 11101994

Comments: portions of the Property.

Comments Date: 11212000

Comments: Caltrans does not provide funding for the work.

Comments Date: 11222000

Comments: DTSC sends letter of non-compliance to Caltrans referring to the
Comments Date: 11222000

Comments: needed repairs at the site.

Comments Date: 12082000

Comments: Caltrans responds to DTSC concerns indicating their intent to
Comments Date: 12082000

Comments: conduct the necessary cap and well repairs through the use of
Comments Date: 12082000

Comments: their own sub contractor.

ID Name: CALSTARS CODE

ID Value: 300203

ID Name: BEP DATABASE PCODE

ID Value: P33073

Alternate Name:
Alternate Name:
Alternate Name:
Alternate Name:

CALTRANS I-105 FRWY PROJ 4, PCLS 16 & 17
CALTRANS I-105 FREEWAY PROJECT 4
CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17

Not reported

Special Programs Code: Not reported
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CALTRANS I-105 #16 & 17 (Continued) S$101481080

Special Programs Name: Not reported

DEED:
Envirostor ID: 19990003
Area: PROJECT WIDE
Sub Area: Not reported
Site Type: STATE RESPONSE
Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
Agency: Not reported

Covenant Uploaded: Not reported
Deed Date(s): 11/21/1994

File Name: Envirostor Land Use Restrictions
CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: 19990003
Site/Facility Type: STATE RESPONSE
Cleanup Status: CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS
Status Date: 06/30/1994
Site Code: 300203
Latitude: 33.928555
Longitude: -118.30171
Owner: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Swat R: Not reported
Flag: envirostor
Order No: Not reported
Waste Discharge System No: Not reported
Effective Date: Not reported
Region 2: Not reported
WID Id: Not reported
Solid Waste Id No: Not reported
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Haz Waste & Substances Sites
BzZ427 ARCO #5016 LUST $102424259
South 12726 WESTERN AVE S N/A
1/4-1/2 ATHENS, CA 90047
0.437 mi.
2307 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster BZ
Actual: LUST REG 4:
92 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
8 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-05053
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soll
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603703023
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: EL SEGUNDO

TC5630502.4s Page 632



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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ARCO #5016 (Continued) $102424259
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 3/30/1990
Date Leak First Reported: 3/30/1990
Date Leak Record Entered: 4/8/1990
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: Not reported
Date Case Last Changed on Database: 10/4/1996
Date the Case was Closed: 10/3/1996
How Leak Discovered: oM
How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Operator: BOCTOR, RAMSIS
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 2366.231680983256366770202349
Source of Cleanup Funding: UNK
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: 4/11/1990
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 3/4/1992
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: 9/20/1995
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: ARCO PRODUCTS CO.
RP Address: P.O. BOX 5077, BUENA PARK, CA 90622-5077
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 33.9170669 / -1
Local Agency Staff: Not reported
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: NEW GAS LEAK REPORTED 11/20/90 DISCOVERED 10/31/90.
LUST:
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603726297
Global Id: T0603726297
Latitude: 33.917084
Longitude: -118.308866
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/01/2015
Case Worker: MT
RB Case Number: [-05053A

Local Agency:
File Location:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Regional Board
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ARCO #5016 (Continued) $102424259
Local Case Number: 4867-35976

Potential Media Affect:

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

Not reported

T0603726297

Local Agency Caseworker
KATTYA BATRES RINZE
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 SOUTH FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
gbatres@dpw.lacounty.gov
Not reported

T0603726297

Regional Board Caseworker
MARYAM TAIDY

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES
mtaidy@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766741

T0603726297

RESPONSE

09/17/2012

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603726297
Other
03/25/2002
Leak Reported

T0603726297

RESPONSE

01/15/2013

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603726297
ENFORCEMENT
04/24/2009

Staff Letter

T0603726297

RESPONSE

07/15/2013

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603726297
ENFORCEMENT
06/15/2009

Staff Letter

T0603726297
ENFORCEMENT
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ARCO #5016 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

06/24/2009
Staff Letter

T0603726297

RESPONSE

07/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603726297

RESPONSE

10/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603726297
RESPONSE

04/14/2008

Other Report / Document

T0603726297

RESPONSE

04/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603726297

RESPONSE

01/15/2014

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0603726297
ENFORCEMENT
06/19/2012

Staff Letter

T0603726297
ENFORCEMENT
05/16/2012

Staff Letter

T0603726297

RESPONSE

04/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603726297

RESPONSE

09/22/2009

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0603726297

RESPONSE

01/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0603726297

RESPONSE

01/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
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ARCO #5016 (Continued) $102424259
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/25/2014
Action: Notification - Preclosure
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/01/2015
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/22/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2015
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: Other
Date: 02/22/2002
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/12/2008
Action: 13267 Requirement
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
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ARCO #5016 (Continued) $102424259
Date: 01/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/18/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0603726297
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
LUST:
Global Id: T0603726297
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/01/2015
Global Id: T0603726297
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 02/22/2002
Global Id: T0603726297
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 05/15/2014
Global Id: T0603726297
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/31/2005

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703023

T0603703023
33.9170669
-118.3088582

Completed - Case Closed
10/03/1996

YR

1-05053

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Not reported

T0603703023

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO #5016 (Continued) $102424259
Global Id: T0603703023
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703023
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/30/1990
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603703023
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/30/1990
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703023
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/03/1996
Global Id: T0603703023
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 03/30/1990
Global Id: T0603703023
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 09/20/1995
Global Id: T0603703023
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/11/1990
Global Id: T0603703023
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/04/1992
BZ428 ARCO #5016 HIST CORTESE S103627173
South 12726 WESTERN N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.437 mi.
2307 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster BZ
Actual: HIST CORTESE:
92 ft. Region: CORTESE
Focus Map: Facility County Code:
8 Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-05053
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
429 CAL TRANS SITE 16 SWF/LF $102360808
East 1440 WEST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY N/A
1/4-1/2 ATHENS, CA
0.458 mi.
2418 ft.
Actual: SWF/LF (SWIS):
213 ft. Facility ID: 19-AA-5502
Focus Map: Lat/Long: 33.93003 /-118.30141
8 Owner Name: Archdiocese of LA
Owner Telephone: Not reported
Owner Address: St Frances School
Owner Address2: 1440 West Imperial Highway
Owner City,St,Zip: Athens, CA 90044
Operational Status: Closed
Operator: Not reported
Operator Phone: Not reported
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator Address2: Not reported
Operator City,St,Zip: Not reported
Permit Date: Not reported
Permit Status: Not reported
Permitted Acreage: Not reported
Activity: Solid Waste Disposal Site
Regulation Status: Unpermitted
Landuse Name: Not reported
GIS Source: Map
Category: Disposal
Unit Number: 01
Inspection Frequency: Annual
Accepted Waste: Not reported
Closure Date: Not reported
Closure Type: Not reported
Disposal Acreage: Not reported
SWIS Num: 19-AA-5502
Waste Discharge Requirement Num: Not reported
Program Type: Not reported
Permitted Throughput with Units: Not reported
Actual Throughput with Units: Not reported
Permitted Capacity with Units: Not reported
Remaining Capacity: Not reported
Remaining Capacity with Units: Not reported
Lat/Long: 33.93003 /-118.30141
430 CLEAN KING LAUNDRY (FORMER SHELL STATION) LUST $S113804507
North 5323 WESTERN AVENUE, SOUTH N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90062
0.471 mi.
2486 ft.
Actual: LUST:
135 ft. Lead Agency: SWRCB
Focus Map: Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
1 Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000004489
Global Id: T10000004489
Latitude: 33.7237476
Longitude: -118.3119783
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/23/2015
Case Worker: MC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEAN KING LAUNDRY (FORMER SHELL STATION) (Continued)

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T10000004489

Local Agency Caseworker

ELOY LUNA

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T10000004489

Regional Board Caseworker
MATTHEW COHEN

SWRCB

1001 | Street

SACRAMENTO
mcohen@waterboards.ca.gov
9163415751

T10000004489

RESPONSE

05/13/2014

Other Workplan - Regulator Responded

T10000004489
Other
11/02/2012
Leak Reported

T10000004489
ENFORCEMENT
03/05/2013

Staff Letter

T10000004489

ENFORCEMENT

10/24/2014

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure

T10000004489

ENFORCEMENT

09/21/2014

Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)

T10000004489

ENFORCEMENT

04/17/2015

State Water Board Closure Order

$113804507
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEAN KING LAUNDRY (FORMER SHELL STATION) (Continued) S$113804507
Global Id: T10000004489
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/23/2015
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T10000004489
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/29/2012
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T10000004489
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/23/2015
Global Id: T10000004489
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 06/29/2012
Global Id: T10000004489
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 06/03/2013
Global Id: T10000004489
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/12/2012
431 RASHID SHELL LUST $S102437029
West 2138 CENTURY BLVD. W. HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047
0.471 mi.
24389 ft.
Actual: LUST REG 4:
194 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
5 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-02324
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603702846
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: VAN NESS AVE
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 9/4/1990
Date Leak First Reported: 9/27/1990

Date Leak Record Entered: 12/4/1990

Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: 9/4/1990

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 9/24/1996

TC5630502.4s Page 641



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RASHID SHELL (Continued) $102437029
Date the Case was Closed: 10/10/1996

How Leak Discovered:

How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:
Operator:

Water System:
Well Name:

Tank Closure

Not reported

UNK

UNK

HAM, SUNG KYO
Not reported

Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Enforcement Action Date:
Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1717.5532972168647246971411803
UNK

Not reported
9/27/1990
8/15/1995
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS CO
P.O. BOX 25370, SANTA ANA CA 92799

LUST
33.9453003 / -1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

06/19/89 A LEAK REPORT WAS FILED

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603702846

T0603702846

33.94514

-118.317377

Completed - Case Closed

10/10/1996
YR
1-02324

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Not reported
Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Not reported

T0603702846
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RASHID SHELL (Continued) $102437029
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Address: 900 S FREMONT AVE
City: ALHAMBRA
Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507
Global Id: T0603702846
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603702846
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/27/1990
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603702846
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/04/1990
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0603702846
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/04/1990
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST:
Global Id: T0603702846
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/10/1996
Global Id: T0603702846
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/04/1990
Global Id: T0603702846
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 09/27/1990
Global Id: T0603702846
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 08/15/1995
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603765533
Global Id: T0603765533
Latitude: 33.94514
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RASHID SHELL (Continued) $102437029
Longitude: -118.317377
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/20/2013
Case Worker: MT
RB Case Number: 1-02324A
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY

File Location:
Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Regional Board
002246-026295
Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0603765533

Local Agency Caseworker
ALBERTO GRAJEDA

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S. FREMONT AVE.
ALHAMBRA
algrajeda@dpw.lacounty.gov
Not reported

T0603765533

Regional Board Caseworker
MARYAM TAIDY

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES
mtaidy@waterboards.ca.gov
2135766741

T0603765533

RESPONSE

03/30/2012

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0603765533

RESPONSE

07/15/2012

Interim Remedial Action Report

T0603765533

RESPONSE

07/10/2013

Request for Closure - Regulator Responded

T0603765533

ENFORCEMENT

10/09/2008

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0603765533
Other
09/04/2002
Leak Reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RASHID SHELL (Continued) $102437029
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/04/2009
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2014
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/26/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/19/2013
Action: Notification - Preclosure
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RASHID SHELL (Continued) $102437029
Date: 07/23/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/20/2013
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 10/15/2012
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 07/13/2010
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/02/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/16/2011
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/14/2010
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/14/2010
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603765533
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/23/2008
Action: 13267 Requirement
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RASHID SHELL (Continued) $102437029

Global Id: T0603765533

Action Type: Other

Date: 07/08/2002

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0603765533

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 06/23/2011

Action: Well Installation Workplan

Global Id: T0603765533

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/15/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603765533

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/15/2012

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0603765533

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/11/2012

Action: Well Installation Report

Global Id: T0603765533

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/11/2012

Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report

LUST:

Global Id: T0603765533

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 11/20/2013

Global Id: T0603765533

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 07/08/2002

Global Id: T0603765533

Status: Open - Eligible for Closure

Status Date: 12/18/2012

Global Id: T0603765533

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 04/26/2012

Global Id: T0603765533

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 12/29/2005

Global Id: T0603765533

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 01/09/2009
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RASHID SHELL (Continued) $102437029
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-02324
432 FORMER GAS STATION US BROWNFIELDS 1014948874
South 12801 SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 GARDENA, CA 90249
0.481 mi.
2541 ft.
Actual: US BROWNFIELDS:
85 ft. Property Name: FORMER GAS STATION
Focus Map: Recipient Name: Gardena, City of
7 Grant Type: Assessment
Property Number: 4061-013-007
Parcel size: 42
Latitude: 33.916117
Longitude: -118.309482
HCM Label: Interpolation-Satellite
Map Scale: Not reported
Point of Reference: Center of a Facility or Station
Highlights: Not reported
Datum: World Geodetic System of 1984
Acres Property ID: 142721
IC Data Access: Not reported
Start Date: Not reported
Redev Completition Date: Not reported
Completed Date: Not reported
Acres Cleaned Up: Not reported
Cleanup Funding: Not reported
Cleanup Funding Source: Not reported
Assessment Funding: 4500

Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:

US EPA - Brownfields Assessment Cooperative Agreement
Not reported

Redev. Funding Source: Not reported
Redev. Funding Entity Name: Not reported
Redevelopment Start Date: Not reported
Assessment Funding Entity: EPA
Cleanup Funding Entity: Not reported
Grant Type: Petroleum

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:

Phase | Environmental Assessment
1

Cooperative Agreement Number: 00T30001

Start Date: 12/21/2011 00:00:00
Ownership Entity: Private

Completion Date: 02/21/2012 00:00:00
Current Owner: Visionquest Ventures Il LLC
Did Owner Change: N

Cleanup Required: U

Video Available: N

Photo Available: Y

Institutional Controls Required: N

IC Category Proprietary Controls: Not reported

IC Cat. Info. Devices: Not reported

IC Cat. Gov. Controls: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER GAS STATION (Continued) 1014948874

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools: Not reported
IC in place date: Not reported
IC in place: Not reported
State/tribal program date: Not reported
State/tribal program ID: Not reported
State/tribal NFA date: Not reported
Air contaminated: Not reported
Air cleaned: Not reported
Asbestos found: Not reported
Asbestos cleaned: Not reported
Controled substance found: Not reported
Controled substance cleaned: Not reported
Drinking water affected: Not reported
Drinking water cleaned: Not reported
Groundwater affected: Not reported
Groundwater cleaned: Not reported
Lead contaminant found: Not reported
Lead cleaned up: Not reported
No media affected: Not reported
Unknown media affected: Not reported
Other cleaned up: Not reported
Other metals found: Not reported
Other metals cleaned: Not reported
Other contaminants found: Not reported
Other contams found description: Not reported
PAHSs found: Not reported
PAHSs cleaned up: Not reported
PCBs found: Not reported
PCBs cleaned up: Not reported
Petro products found: Not reported
Petro products cleaned: Not reported
Sediments found: Not reported
Sediments cleaned: Not reported
Soil affected: Not reported
Soil cleaned up: Not reported
Surface water cleaned: Not reported
VOCs found: Not reported
VOCs cleaned: Not reported
Cleanup other description: Not reported
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs: Not reported
Past use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Past use residential acreage: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Past use commercial acreage: 42
Past use industrial acreage: Not reported
Future use greenspace acreage: Not reported
Future use residential acreage: Not reported
Future use commercial acreage: 42
Future use industrial acreage: Not reported
Greenspace acreage and type: Not reported
Superfund Fed. landowner flag: Not reported
Arsenic cleaned up: Not reported
Cadmium cleaned up: Not reported
Chromium cleaned up: Not reported
Copper cleaned up: Not reported
Iron cleaned up: Not reported
mercury cleaned up: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER GAS STATION (Continued) 1014948874

Nickel Cleaned Up: Not reported

No clean up: Not reported

Pesticides cleaned up: Not reported

Selenium cleaned up: Not reported

SVOCs cleaned up: Not reported

Unknown clean up: Not reported

Arsenic contaminant found: Not reported

Cadmium contaminant found: Not reported

Chromium contaminant found: Not reported

Copper contaminant found: Not reported

Iron contaminant found: Not reported

Mercury contaminant found: Not reported

Nickel contaminant found: Not reported

No contaminant found: Not reported

Pesticides contaminant found: Not reported

Selenium contaminant found: Not reported

SVOCs contaminant found: Not reported

Unknown contaminant found: Not reported

Future Use: Multistory Not reported

Media affected Bluiding Material: Not reported

Media affected indoor air: Not reported

Building material media cleaned up: Not reported

Indoor air media cleaned up: Not reported

Unknown media cleaned up: Not reported

Past Use: Multistory Not reported

Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:

Currently vacant buildings for a vehicle fueling and service station

remain at the property.
596

Below Poverty Percent: 13.2%
Meidan Income: 3923
Meidan Income Number: 1460
Meidan Income Percent: 32.3%
Vacant Housing Number: 73
Vacant Housing Percent: 4.5%
Unemployed Number: 396
Unemployed Percent: 8.8%

433 SHELL #204-4531-4600

East 1400 FLORENCE AVE W

1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

0.482 mi.

2545 ft.

Actual: LUST REG 4:

141 ft. Region: 4

Focus Map: Regional Board: 04

4 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470070
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Hydrocarbons
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soil
Abatement Method Used at the Site: VE
Global ID: T0603701092
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19050

LUST $102437021
HIST CORTESE N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL #204-4531-4600 (Continued)

Cross Street:
Enforcement Type:

NORMANDIE ST
Not reported

Date Leak Discovered: 1/9/1989

Date Leak First Reported: 6/10/1992
Date Leak Record Entered: 6/30/1995

Date Confirmation Began: 6/10/1992

Date Leak Stopped: 1/9/1989

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 4/11/1997
Date the Case was Closed: 1/10/1997

How Leak Discovered:

How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:
Operator:

Water System:
Well Name:

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

Tank Closure

Not reported

UNK

UNK

OLD CASE #063095-04

Not reported

Not reported

4148.6565888102509858228656216
UNK

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Yes

GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

LUST:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

Not reported

Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS CO

P.O. BOX 25370, SANTA ANA, CA 92799
LUST

33.9744481 /1

PEJ

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

04/11/97 - WELL ABANDONMENT REPORT

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
LUST Cleanup Site

$102437021

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701092

T0603701092

33.974277

-118.300595

Completed - Case Closed
01/10/1997

EL

900470070

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4531-4600 (Continued) S$102437021
File Location: Not reported
Local Case Number: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum Hydrocarbon
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701092
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:

Status:
Status Date:

HIST CORTESE:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

200 North Main Street, Suite 1780
LOS ANGELES
eloy.luna@lacity.org

Not reported

T0603701092

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603701092
Other
06/10/1992
Leak Reported

T0603701092
Other
01/09/1989
Leak Discovery

T0603701092
Other
01/09/1989
Leak Stopped

T0603701092
Completed - Case Closed
01/10/1997

T0603701092
Open - Case Begin Date
01/09/1989

T0603701092
Open - Site Assessment
06/10/1992
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL #204-4531-4600 (Continued) S$102437021
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 900470070
434 MOBIL 18-K1R LUST $104406313
East 1406 MANCHESTER AVE W ENF N/A
1/4-1/2 LOS ANGELES, CA 90047 HIST CORTESE
0.483 mi.
2551 ft.
Actual: LUST REG 4:
167 ft. Region: 4
Focus Map: Regional Board: 04
4 County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 900470107
Status: Pollution Characterization
Substance: Waste Oil

Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:

Not reported
Not reported

Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603701095
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: AT

Local Agency: 19050

Cross Street: NORMANDIE AVE
Enforcement Type: SI

Date Leak Discovered: 6/4/1986
Date Leak First Reported:

Date Leak Record Entered: 12/31/1986
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 6/4/1986
Date Case Last Changed on Database:
Date the Case was Closed:

How Leak Discovered: Tank Test
How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: Tank
Operator: RICHARDSON, F.
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Enforcement Action Date:
Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Organization:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

6/8/1986

9/20/2002
Not reported

6074.91771013975396890351864 15

Tank

Not reported
1/15/1998
7/13/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/26/2003
35900

15.8

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL 18-K1R (Continued) $104406313

Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:

Not reported
GREGORY K. BARTON

RP Address: 43218 BUSINESS PARK DR., SUITE #201

Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.9598203 / -1

Local Agency Staff: PEJ

Beneficial Use: Not reported

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: 2/14/00 SUPPLEMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT WP; 6/30/00 2ND QTR GW MON RPT
2000; 8/15/00 WP FOR ADDL ASSESSMENT; 10/13/00 3RD QTR GW MON RPT;
3/28/01 1ST QTR GW MON RPT 2001

LUST:

Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603701095

Global Id: T0603701095

Latitude: 33.9598203

Longitude: -118.3004306

Status: Open - Remediation

Status Date: 11/23/2010

Case Worker: AT

RB Case Number: 900470107

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF

Regional Board

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603701095
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: ARMAN TOUMARI

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200

City: LOS ANGELES

Email: atoumari@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 2135766708

Global Id: T0603701095

Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: ELOY LUNA

Organization Name:
Address:

LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
200 North Main Street, Suite 1780

City: LOS ANGELES
Email: eloy.luna@lacity.org
Phone Number: Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/08/1986
Action: Leak Reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL 18-K1R (Continued) S$104406313
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2006
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2018
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0603701095
Action Type: RESPONSE
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